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REFERENCE STANDARDS

Conformity to EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS II directive)

The product range cable glands, fittings and accessories is produced in full compliance with the Directive 
2011/65/EU “Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment” 
(RoHS).

EC/EN 60079-0
Explosive atmospheres
Part 0: General requirements

CERTIFICATIONS

Cable glands series A2F, A2FCNF, A2FPM, A2FPF, E1FW
ATEX Certificate: ETL25ATEX0489X
IECEx Certificate: IECEx ITS25.0006X

IEC/EN 60079-31
Explosive atmospheres
Part 31: Equipment dust ignition protection
by enclosure «t»

IEC/EN 60079-1
Explosive atmospheres
Part 1: Equipment protection by
flameproof enclosures «d»

IEC/EN 60079-7
Explosive atmospheres
Part 7: Equipment protection
by increased safety «e»

IEC/EN 60079-15
Explosive atmospheres
Part 15: Equipment protection
by type of protection «n»

Conformity to EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS II directive)
The product range cable glands, fittings and accessories is produced in full compliance with the
Directive 2011/65/EU “Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances
in Electrical and Electronic Equipment” (RoHS).

IEC/EN 60529
Degree of protection provided 
by enclosures (IP Code)

IEC/EN 60423
Conduits for electrical purposes.
Outside diameters of conduits for 
electrical installations and threads for conduits and fittings

IEC/EN 62444 (Previously EN 50262)
Metric cable glands for electrical installation

Accessories of Adapter, Reducer, Blanking Elements
ATEX Certificate: ETL25ATEX0489X
IECEx Certificate: IECEx ITS25.0006X

Dual Entry ‘Y’ Adapter & 90˚Adapter
ATEX Certificate: ETL24ATEX0474U
IECEx Certificate: IECEx ITS 24.0050U

Product quality assurance notification
ATEX (QAN): 
IECEx (QAR):GB/ITS/QAR24.0010/00

Quality management system
In accordance with UNI EN ISO 9001:2015 standard

No. Product Page No.

INDEX

1 A2F Series-Single Compression Cable Gland

2 A2FPF Series-Single Compression-Female Conduit Cable Gland

3 A2FPM Series-Single Compression-Male Conduit Cable Gland

4 A2FCNF Series-Single Compression-Flexible Conduit Cable Gland

5 E1FW Series-Double Compression Cable Gland

6 SCU-Single Compression Cable Gland
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

ETL25ATEX0489X

IECEx ITS25.0006X

I M2, II 2G/1D, Ex db I Mb, Ex eb I Mb, Ex db IIC Gb, Ex eb IIC Gb, Ex ta IIIC Da        

Zone 1-2 : Mb Mines - Gb, Gc gas, Zone 20-21-22

EN IEC 60079-0, EN/IEC 60069-1, EN IEC 60079-7, EN/IEC 60079-31

-60°C to + 160°C

IP66, IP67, IP68

OT-Brass

ON-Nickel Plated Brass

X1-Stainless Steel 304

X2-Stainless Steel 316L

X3-Stainless Steel 316

ISO Metric -M16 to M90

NPT : 1/2" to 3-1/2"

ET(BSC) : 5/8" to 3-1/2"

BSPP : G3/8 to G3

BSPT : G3/8 to G3

PG : Pg 9 to Pg48

BK - Basic Kit (Glands Only)

FK - Includes, PVC Shroud, Lock Nut, Serrated Washer, IP Washer, Earth Tag

ATEX Certificate

IECEx Certificate

Code of Protection

Equipment Protection Level (EPL)

Compliance Standards

Ambient Service Temperature

Degree of Protection (IP)

Available Material

Available Entry Thread Size

Kit Options

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLAND

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLAND

E

D A C

OT - Brass

ON - Nickel Plated Brass

X1 - Stainless Steel 304

X2 - Stainless Steel 316L

X3 - Stainless Steel 316

Material

BK-Basic Kit
Basic Kit Includes Glands 

FK-Full Kit
1. Serrated Washer

2. Earth Tag

3. PVC Shroud

4. Locknut

5. 'O' Ring 

6. Entry Thread Seal

Kit Options

A2F SINGLE COMPRESSION CABLE GLAND 
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

A2F SINGLE COMPRESSION CABLE GLAND 
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

Ÿ For all types of Unarmoured &

   Braided Cables

Ÿ Flameproof 

Ÿ Weatherproof

Ex db I Mb

Ex eb I Mb

Ex db IIC Gb

Ex eb IIC Gb

Ex ta IIIC Da

Technical Illustration
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How to Order ?

1 2 3 4 5

A
2

F

Metric (3)
Thread
Length
(M) 'E'

NPT
Thread
Length

(NPT) 'E'
Max

Across
 Flats
"D"

Across
Corners

"D"Optional Entry Threads (Ex eb only)

ET(BSC)
(3)

BSPP
(3)

BSPT
(3)

PG
(3)

(3) Max

Standard Entry Threads

Available Entry Thread "C"

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

Cable
Clamping 
Range (A)

Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

1 2 3

A2F#

A2F#

A2F#

A2F#

A2F#

A2F#

A2F#

A2F#

A2F#

A2F#

A2F#

A2F#

A2F#

16

20S

20L

25

32

40

50S

50L

63S

63L

75S

75L

90

2.5-10

2.5-10

8-14

12.5-20

18-26.3

24-32.2

30-38

38-44

42-50

50-56

55-62

60-68

66.6-80

M16

M20

M20

M25

M32

M40

M50

M50

M63

M63

M75

M75

M90

0M

1M

1M

2M

3M

4M

5M

5M

6M

6M

7M

7M

M

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

24.0

-

1/2"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2"

2-1/2"

2-1/2

3"

3-1/2"

25.0

25.0

32.0

36.0

46.0

54.0

62.0

66.0

72.0

80.0

89.0

97.0

109.0

27.0

27.0

36.0

40.0

50.0

59.0

67.0

71.0

80.0

88.0

96.0

107.0

118.0

P 13
P 16

P 11

P 21

P 29

P 36

P 42

P 42

P 48

P 9

PG 11

PG 13.5
PG 16

PG 21

PG 29

PG 36

PG 42

PG 42

PG 48

PG 9G 3/8

G 1/2

G 1/2

G 3/4

G 1

G 1-1/4

G 1-1/2

G 1-1/2

G 2

G 2

G 2-1/2

G 2-1/2

G 3

0BT

1BT

1BT

2BT

3BT

4BT

5BT

5BT

6BT

6BT

7BT

7BT

8BT

G 3/8

G 1/2

G 1/2

G 3/4

G 1

G 1-1/4

G 1-1/2

G 1-1/2

G 2

G 2

G 2-1/2

G 2-1/2

G 3

0BP

1BP

1BP

2BP

3BP

4BP

5BP

5BP

6BP

6BP

7BP

7BP

8BP

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2"

2-1/2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/2"

0E

1E

1E

2E

3E

4E

5E

5E

6E

6E

7E

7E

8E

-

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

28.0

28.0

N

1N

1N

2N

3N

4N

5N

6N

6N

7N

7N

8N

N

A2F#

A2F#

A2F#

A2F#

A2F#

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

20L

20L

25

25

32

Entry
Thread

1M

1N

2E

P21

3BT

Material

ON

OT

X1

X2

X3

Kit
Options

BK

FK

BK

BK

BK

Item Code

A2F#20L.1M.ON.BK

A2F#20L.1N.OT.FK

A2F#25.2E.X1.BK

A2F#25.P21.X2.BK

A2F#32.3BT.X3.BK

Item Description

A2F Gland in Size  20L - Entry Thread M20x1.5 in Nickel Plated Brass with No Accessories

A2F Gland in Size  20L - Entry Thread 1/2"NPT in Brass with Full Kit of Accessories

A2F Gland in Size  25 - Entry Thread 1" ET in Stainless Steel 304 with No Accessories

A2F Gland in Size  25 - Entry Thread PG 21 In Stainless Steel 316L with No Accessories

A2F Gland in Size  32 - Entry Thread BSPT G1 In Stainless Steel 316 with No Accessories
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

ETL25ATEX0489X

IECEx ITS25.0006X

I M2, II 2G/1D, Ex db I Mb, Ex eb I Mb, Ex db IIC Gb, Ex eb IIC Gb, Ex ta IIIC Da

Zone 1-2 : Mb Mines - Gb, Gc gas, Zone 20-21-22

EN IEC 60079-0, EN/IEC 60069-1, EN IEC 60079-7, EN/IEC 60079-31

-60°C to + 160°C

IP66, IP67, IP68

OT-Brass

ON-Nickel Plated Brass

X1-Stainless Steel 304

X2-Stainless Steel 316L

X3-Stainless Steel 316

ISO Metric -M16 to M90

NPT : 1/2" to 3-1/2"

ET(BSC) : 5/8" to 3-1/2"

BSPP : G3/8 to G3

BSPT : G3/8 to G3

PG : Pg 9 to Pg48

BK - Basic Kit (Glands Only)

FK - Includes, PVC Shroud, Lock Nut, Serrated Washer, IP Washer, Earth Tag

ATEX Certificate

IECEx Certificate

Code of Protection

Equipment Protection Level (EPL)

Compliance Standards

Ambient Service Temperature

Degree of Protection (IP)

Available Material

Available Entry Thread Size

Kit Options

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLAND

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLAND

How to Order ?
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Item Code Item Description

A2FPF#

A2FPF#

A2FPF#

A2FPF#

A2FPF#

Gland
Type

1 2 3

OT - Brass

ON - Nickel Plated Brass

X1 - Stainless Steel 304

X2 - Stainless Steel 316L

X3 - Stainless Steel 316

Material

BK-Basic Kit
Basic Kit Includes Glands 

FK-Full Kit
1. Serrated Washer

2. Earth Tag

3. PVC Shroud

4. Locknut

5. 'O' Ring 

6. Entry Thread Seal

Kit Options

A2FPF SINGLE COMPRESSION CABLE GLAND
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

A2FPF SINGLE COMPRESSION CABLE GLAND
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

Ÿ For all types of Unarmoured &

   Braided Cables with

   Female Conduit

Ÿ Flameproof 

Ÿ Weatherproof

Ex db I Mb

Ex eb I Mb

Ex db IIC Gb

Ex eb IIC Gb

Ex ta IIIC Da

Technical Illustration

Metric (3)
Thread
Length
(M) 'E'

NPT
Thread
Length

(NPT) 'E'
Max

Across
 Flats
"D"

Across
Corners

"D"Optional Entry Threads (Ex eb only)

ET(BSC)
(3)

BSPP
(3)

BSPT
(3)

PG
(3) METRIC(3) NPT BSP Max

Standard Entry Threads

Conduit Female Connection 
Thread Size (G)

Available Entry Thread "C"

PG 11

PG 13.5
PG 16

PG 13.5
PG 16

PG 21

PG 29

PG 36

PG 42

PG 42

PG 48

P 11

P 21

P 29

P 36

P 42

P 42

P 48

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

Cable
Clamping 
Range (A)

Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2"

2-1/2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/2"

G 3/8

G 1/2

G 1/2

G 3/4

G 1

G 1-1/4

G 1-1/2

G 1-1/2

G 2

G 2

G 2-1/2

G 2-1/2

G 3

G 3/8

G 1/2

G 1/2

G 3/4

G 1

G 1-1/4

G 1-1/2

G 1-1/2

G 2

G 2

G 2-1/2

G 2-1/2

G 3

PG 90E

1E

1E

2E

3E

4E

5E

5E

6E

6E

7E

7E

8E

0BP

1BP

1BP

2BP

3BP

4BP

5BP

5BP

6BP

6BP

7BP

7BP

8BP

0BT

1BT

1BT

2BT

3BT

4BT

5BT

5BT

6BT

6BT

7BT

7BT

8BT

P 9 M16

M20

M20

M25

M32

M40

M50

M50

M63

M63

M75

M75

M90

0M

1M

1M

2M

3M

4M

5M

5M

6M

6M

7M

7M

8M

3/4"

1/2"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2"

2-1/2"

2-1/2"

2-1/2"

3-1/2"

0N

1N

1N

2N

3N

4N

5N

6N

6N

7N

7N

8N

9N

G 3/8

G 1/2

G 1/2

G 3/4

G 1

G 1-1/4

G 1-1/2

G 1-1/2

G 2

G 2

G 2-1/2

G 2-1/2

G 3

0BP

1BP

1BP

2BP

3BP

4BP

5BP

5BP

6BP

6BP

7BP

7BP

8BP

25.0

25.0

32.0

36.0

46.0

54.0

62.0

66.0

72.0

80.0

89.0

97.0

109.0

27.0

27.0

36.0

40.0

50.0

59.0

67.0

71.0

80.0

88.0

96.0

107.0

118.0

A2FPF#

A2FPF#

A2FPF#

A2FPF#

A2FPF#

A2FPF#

A2FPF#

A2FPF#

A2FPF#

A2FPF#

A2FPF#

A2FPF#

A2FPF#

16

20S

20L

25

32

40

50S

50L

63S

63L

75S

75L

90

2.5-10

2.5-10

8-14

12.5-20

18-26.3

24-32.2

30-38

38-44

42-50

50-56

55-62

60-68

66.6-80

M16

M20

M20

M25

M32

M40

M50

M50

M63

M63

M75

M75

M90

0M

1M

1M

2M

3M

4M

5M

5M

6M

6M

7M

7M

8M

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

24.0

N

1N

1N

2N

3N

4N

5N

6N

6N

7N

7N

8N

9N

-

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

28.0

28.0

-

1/2"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2"

2-1/2"

2-1/2

3"

3-1/2"

Gland
Size

20L

20L

25

25

32

Entry
Thread

1M

1N

2E

P21

3BT

Conduit
Thread

1M

1N

2BP

2BP

3M

Material

ON

OT

X1

X2

X3

Kit
Options

BK

FK

BK

BK

BK

A2FPF#20L.1M.1M.ON.BK

A2FPF#20L.1N.1N.OT.FK

A2FPF#25.2E.2BP.X1.BK

A2FPF#25.P21.2BP.X2.BK

A2FPF#32.3BT.3M.X3.BK

A2FPF Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread M20x1.5-Female Conduit Thread Size M20 in Nickel Plated Brass with No Accessories

A2FPF Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread 1/2"NPT-Female Conduit Thread Size 1/2"npt in Brass with Full Kit of Accessories

A2FPF Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread 1" ET -Female Conduit Thread Size BSP G3/4" in Stainless Steel 304 with No Accessories

A2FPF Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread PG 21-Female Conduit Thread Size BSP G3/4" In Stainless Steel 316L with No Accessories

A2FPF Gland in Size  32 -Entry Thread BSPT G1-Female Conduit Thread Size M32 In Stainless Steel 316 with No Accessories
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

ETL25ATEX0489X

IECEx ITS25.0006X

I M2, II 2G/1D, Ex db I Mb, Ex eb I Mb, Ex db IIC Gb, Ex eb IIC Gb, Ex ta IIIC Da

Zone 1-2 : Mb Mines - Gb, Gc gas, Zone 20-21-22

EN IEC 60079-0, EN/IEC 60069-1, EN IEC 60079-7, EN/IEC 60079-31

-60°C to + 160°C

IP66, IP67, IP68

OT-Brass

ON-Nickel Plated Brass

X1-Stainless Steel 304

X2-Stainless Steel 316L

X3-Stainless Steel 316

ISO Metric -M16 to M90

NPT : 1/2" to 3-1/2"

ET(BSC) : 5/8" to 3-1/2"

BSPP : G3/8 to G3

BSPT : G3/8 to G3

PG : Pg 9 to Pg48

BK - Basic Kit (Glands Only)

FK - Includes, PVC Shroud, Lock Nut, Serrated Washer, IP Washer, Earth Tag

ATEX Certificate

IECEx Certificate

Code of Protection

Equipment Protection Level (EPL)

Compliance Standards

Ambient Service Temperature

Degree of Protection (IP)

Available Material

Available Entry Thread Size

Kit Options

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLAND

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLAND

How to Order ?
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Item Code Item Description

A2FPM#

A2FPM#

A2FPM#

A2FPM#

A2FPM#

Gland
Type

1 2 3

OT - Brass

ON - Nickel Plated Brass

X1 - Stainless Steel 304

X2 - Stainless Steel 316L

X3 - Stainless Steel 316

Material

BK-Basic Kit
Basic Kit Includes Glands 

FK-Full Kit
1. Serrated Washer

2. Earth Tag

3. PVC Shroud

4. Locknut

5. 'O' Ring 

6. Entry Thread Seal

Kit Options

A2FPM SINGLE COMPRESSION CABLE GLAND
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

A2FPM SINGLE COMPRESSION CABLE GLAND
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

Ÿ For all types of Unarmoured &

   Braided Cables with 

   Male Conduit 

Ÿ Flameproof 

Ÿ Weatherproof

Ex db I Mb

Ex eb I Mb

Ex db IIC Gb

Ex eb IIC Gb

Ex ta IIIC Da

Technical Illustration

Gland
Size

20L

20L

25

25

32

Entry
Thread

1M

1N

2E

P21

3BT

Conduit
Thread

1M

1N

2BP

2BP

3M

Material

ON

OT

X1

X2

X3

Kit
Options

BK

FK

BK

BK

BK

A2FPM#20L.1M.1M.ON.BK

A2FPM#20L.1N.1N.OT.FK

A2FPM#25.2E.2BP.X1.BK

A2FPM#25.P21.2BP.X2.BK

A2FPM#32.3BT.3M.X3.BK

A2FPM Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread M20x1.5-male Conduit Thread Size M20 in Nickel Plated Brass with No Accessories

A2FPM Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread 1/2"NPT-male Conduit Thread Size 1/2"npt in Brass with Full Kit of Accessories

A2FPM Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread 1" ET -male Conduit Thread Size BSP G3/4" in Stainless Steel 304 with No Accessories

A2FPM Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread PG 21-male Conduit Thread Size BSP G3/4" In Stainless Steel 316L with No Accessories

A2FPM Gland in Size  32 -Entry Thread BSPT G1-male Conduit Thread Size M32 In Stainless Steel 316 with No Accessories
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Metric (3)
Thread
Length
(M) 'E'

NPT
Thread
Length

(NPT) 'E'
Max

Across
 Flats
"D"

Across
Corners

"D"Optional Entry Threads (Ex eb only)

ET(BSC)
(3)

BSPP
(3)

BSPT
(3)

PG
(3) METRIC(3) NPT BSP Max

Standard Entry Threads

Conduit Male Connection 
Thread Size (G)

Available Entry Thread "C"

PG 11

PG 13.5
PG 16

PG 21

PG 29

PG 36

PG 42

PG 42

PG 48

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

Cable
Clamping 
Range (A)

Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2"

2-1/2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/2"

G 3/8

G 1/2

G 1/2

G 3/4

G 1

G 1-1/4

G 1-1/2

G 1-1/2

G 2

G 2

G 2-1/2

G 2-1/2

G 3

G 3/8

G 1/2

G 1/2

G 3/4

G 1

G 1-1/4

G 1-1/2

G 1-1/2

G 2

G 2

G 2-1/2

G 2-1/2

G 3

PG 90E

1E

1E

2E

3E

4E

5E

5E

6E

6E

7E

7E

8E

0BP

1BP

1BP

2BP

3BP

4BP

5BP

5BP

6BP

6BP

7BP

7BP

8BP

0BT

1BT

1BT

2BT

3BT

4BT

5BT

5BT

6BT

6BT

7BT

7BT

8BT

PG 13
PG 16

P 11

P 21

P 29

P 36

P 42

P 42

P 48

P 9 M16

M20

M20

M25

M32

M40

M50

M50

M63

M63

M75

M75

M90

0M

1M

1M

2M

3M

4M

5M

5M

6M

6M

7M

7M

8M

3/4"

1/2"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2"

2-1/2"

2-1/2"

2-1/2"

3-1/2"

0N

1N

1N

2N

3N

4N

5N

6N

6N

7N

7N

8N

9N

G 3/8

G 1/2

G 1/2

G 3/4

G 1

G 1-1/4

G 1-1/2

G 1-1/2

G 2

G 2

G 2-1/2

G 2-1/2

G 3

0BP

1BP

1BP

2BP

3BP

4BP

5BP

5BP

6BP

6BP

7BP

7BP

8BP

25.0

25.0

32.0

36.0

46.0

54.0

62.0

66.0

72.0

80.0

89.0

97.0

109.0

27.0

27.0

36.0

40.0

50.0

59.0

67.0

71.0

80.0

88.0

96.0

107.0

118.0

A2FPM#

A2FPM#

A2FPM#

A2FPM#

A2FPM#

A2FPM#

A2FPM#

A2FPM#

A2FPM#

A2FPM#

A2FPM#

A2FPM#

A2FPM#

16

20S

20L

25

32

40

50S

50L

63S

63L

75S

75L

90

2.5-10

2.5-10

8-14

12.5-20

18-26.3

24-32.2

30-38

38-44

42-50

50-56

55-62

60-68

66.6-80

M16

M20

M20

M25

M32

M40

M50

M50

M63

M63

M75

M75

M90

0M

1M

1M

2M

3M

4M

5M

5M

6M

6M

7M

7M

8M

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

24.0

N

1N

1N

2N

3N

4N

5N

6N

6N

7N

7N

8N

9N

-

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

28.0

28.0

-

1/2"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2"

2-1/2"

2-1/2

3"

3-1/2"

41 2 3
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

ETL25ATEX0489X

IECEx ITS25.0006X

I M2, II 2G/1D, Ex db I Mb, Ex eb I Mb, Ex db IIC Gb, Ex eb IIC Gb, Ex ta IIIC Da

Zone 1-2 : Mb Mines - Gb, Gc gas, Zone 20-21-22

EN IEC 60079-0, EN/IEC 60069-1, EN IEC 60079-7, EN/IEC 60079-31

-60°C to + 160°C

IP66, IP67, IP68

OT-Brass

ON-Nickel Plated Brass

X1-Stainless Steel 304

X2-Stainless Steel 316L

X3-Stainless Steel 316

ISO Metric -M16 to M90

NPT : 1/2" to 3-1/2"

ET(BSC) : 5/8" to 3-1/2"

BSPP : G3/8 to G3

BSPT : G3/8 to G3

PG : Pg 9 to Pg48

BK - Basic Kit (Glands Only)

FK - Includes, PVC Shroud, Lock Nut, Serrated Washer, IP Washer, Earth Tag

ATEX Certificate

IECEx Certificate

Code of Protection

Equipment Protection Level (EPL)

Compliance Standards

Ambient Service Temperature

Degree of Protection (IP)

Available Material

Available Entry Thread Size

Kit Options

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLAND

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLAND

A2FCNF SINGLE COMPRESSION CABLE GLAND
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

A2FCNF SINGLE COMPRESSION CABLE GLAND
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

Technical Illustration

How to Order ?

A2FCNF#

A2FCNF#

A2FCNF#

A2FCNF#

A2FCNF#

Gland
Type

1 2
Gland
Size

20L

20L

25

25

32

3
Entry

Thread

1M

1N

2E

P21

3BT

4

Material

ON

OT

X1

X2

X3

5
Kit

Options

BK

FK

BK

BK

BK

Item Code

A2FCNF#20L.1M.ON.BK

A2FCNF#20L.1N.OT.FK

A2FCNF#25.2E.X1.BK

A2FCNF#25.P21.X2.BK

A2FCNF#32.3BT.X3.BK

Item Description

A2FCNF Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread M20x1.5 in Nickel Plated Brass with No Accessories

A2FCNF Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread 1/2"NPT in Brass with Full Kit of Accessories

A2FCNF Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread 1" ET  in Stainless Steel 304 with No Accessories

A2FCNF Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread PG 21 In Stainless Steel 316L with No Accessories

A2FCNF Gland in Size  32 -Entry Thread BSPT G1 In Stainless Steel 316 with No Accessories

BK-Basic Kit
Basic Kit Includes Glands 

FK-Full Kit
1. Serrated Washer

2. Earth Tag

3. PVC Shroud

4. Locknut

5. 'O' Ring 

6. Entry Thread Seal

Kit Options
5

OT - Brass

ON - Nickel Plated Brass

X1 - Stainless Steel 304

X2 - Stainless Steel 316L

X3 - Stainless Steel 316

Material
4

Ÿ For all types of Unarmoured & 

   Braided Cables with 

   Flexible Conduit Fittings

Ÿ Flameproof 

Ÿ Weatherproof

Ex db I Mb

Ex eb I Mb

Ex db IIC Gb

Ex eb IIC Gb

Ex ta IIIC Da

A
2

F
C

N
F

Metric (3)
Thread
Length
(M) 'E'

NPT
Thread
Length

(NPT) 'E'
Max

Across
 Flats
"D"

Across
Corners

"D"Optional Entry Threads (Ex eb only)

ET(BSC)
(3)

BSPP
(3)

BSPT
(3)

PG
(3)

Internal Dim 
Conduit (G)

External Dim
Conduit (B)

(3) Max

Standard Entry Threads
Conduit Pipe Fittings

Available Entry Thread "C"

PG 13.5
PG 16
PG 13.5
PG 16

PG 21

PG 29

PG 36

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

Cable
Clamping 
Range (A)

Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

G 1/2

G 1/2

G 1/2

G 3/4

G 1

G 1-1/4

G 1/2

G 1/2

G 1/2

G 3/4

G 1

G 1-1/4

PG 111E

1E

1E

2E

3E

4E

1BP

1BP

1BP

2BP

3BP

4BP

1BT

1BT

1BT

2BT

3BT

4BT

PG 13
PG 16

PG 13
PG 16

P 21

P 29

P 36

P 11 25.0

32.0

32.0

36.0

46.0

54.0

27.0

36.0

36.0

40.0

50.0

59.0

A2FCNF#

A2FCNF#

A2FCNF#

A2FCNF#

A2FCNF#

A2FCNF#

20S

20LA

20LB

25

32

40

2.5-10

8-14

8-14

12.5-20

18-26.3

24-32.2

M20

M20

M20

M25

M32

M40

1M

1M

1M

2M

3M

4M

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

18.0

1N

1N

1N

2N

3N

4N

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

1/2"

1/2"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1 2 3

9.5

14.5

14.5

20

26.3

32.5

15

20

23

32.5

36

42
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

ETL25ATEX0489X

IECEx ITS25.0006X

I M2, II 2G/1D, Ex db I Mb, Ex eb I Mb, Ex db IIC Gb, Ex eb IIC Gb, Ex ta IIIC Da

Zone 1-2 : Mb Mines - Gb, Gc gas, Zone 20-21-22

EN IEC 60079-0, EN/IEC 60069-1, EN IEC 60079-7, EN/IEC 60079-31

-60°C to + 160°C

IP66, IP67, IP68

OT-Brass

ON-Nickel Plated Brass

X1-Stainless Steel 304

X2-Stainless Steel 316L

X3-Stainless Steel 316

ISO Metric -M16 to M90

NPT : 1/2" to 3-1/2"

ET(BSC) : 5/8" to 3-1/2"

BSPP : G3/8 to G3

BSPT : G3/8 to G3

PG : Pg 9 to Pg48

BK - Basic Kit (Glands Only)

FK - Includes, PVC Shroud, Lock Nut, Serrated Washer, IP Washer, Earth Tag

ATEX Certificate

IECEx Certificate

Code of Protection

Equipment Protection Level (EPL)

Compliance Standards

Ambient Service Temperature

Degree of Protection (IP)

Available Material

Available Entry Thread Size

Kit Options

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLAND

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLAND

OT - Brass

ON - Nickel Plated Brass

X1 - Stainless Steel 304

X2 - Stainless Steel 316L

X3 - Stainless Steel 316

Material

BK-Basic Kit
Basic Kit Includes Glands 

FK-Full Kit
1. Serrated Washer

2. Earth Tag

3. PVC Shroud

4. Locknut

5. 'O' Ring 

6. Entry Thread Seal

Kit Options

E1FW DOUBLE COMPRESSION CABLE GLAND
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

E1FW DOUBLE COMPRESSION CABLE GLAND
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

Ÿ For all types of Steel & 

   Aluminium Wire 

   Armoured Cables

Ÿ Flameproof 

Ÿ Weatherproof

Ex db I Mb

Ex eb I Mb

Ex db IIC Gb

Ex eb IIC Gb

Ex ta IIIC Da

Technical Illustration

4 5

E
1

F
W

Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

1 2 3

E1FW#

E1FW#

E1FW#

E1FW#

E1FW#

E1FW#

E1FW#

E1FW#

E1FW#

E1FW#

E1FW#

E1FW#

E1FW#

E1FW#

E1FW#

16

20S16

20S

20L

25S

25L

32

40

50S

50L

63S

63L

75S

75L

90

6.1 - 13.3

6.1 - 13.3

9.5 - 16.3

12.5 - 21.2

14 - 22.3

18.2 - 26.7

23 - 34.4

27.9 - 40.8

35.2 - 47.2

40.4 - 53.2

45.6 - 59.9

54.6 - 66.2

59 - 72.4

66.7 - 78.9

76.2 - 91.4

4 - 9.8

4 - 9.8

5 - 12

6.5 - 13.9

11 - 19.9

11 - 19.9

15.5 - 26.2

21 - 32.1

28 - 38

35.5 - 44

39.5 - 49.9

47 - 55.9

52.5 - 61.9

59.1 - 67.9

66.5 - 79.9

PG 11

PG 11

PG 13.5
PG 16

5/8"

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2"

2-1/2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/2"

G 3/4

G 3/4

G 1/2

G 1/2

G 3/4

G 3/4

G 1

G 1-1/4

G 1-1/2

G 1-1/2

G 2

G 2

G 2-1/2

G 2-1/2

G 3

G 3/4

G 3/4

G 1/2

G 1/2

G 3/4

G 3/4

G 1

G 1-1/4

G 1-1/2

G 1-1/2

G 2

G 2

G 2-1/2

G 2-1/2

G 3

PG 90E

0E

1E

1E

2E

2E

3E

4E

5E

5E

6E

6E

7E

7E

8E

0BP

0BP

1BP

1BP

2BP

2BP

3BP

4BP

5BP

5BP

6BP

6BP

7BP

7BP

8BP

0BT

0BT

1BT

1BT

2BT

2BT

3BT

4BT

5BT

5BT

6BT

6BT

7BT

7BT

8BT

PG 13
PG 16

P 11

P 11

P 21

P 21

P 29

P 36

P 42

P 42

P 48

P 9 25.0

25.0

27.0

33.0

36.0

40.0

48.0

54.0

64.0

70.0

77.0

83.0

89.0

97.0

110.0

27.5

27.5

30.0

36.0

40.0

44.0

53.0

59.0

70.0

77.0

84.0

91.0

97.0

106.0

120.0

M16

M20

M20

M20

M25

M25

M32

M40

M50

M50

M63

M63

M75

M75

M90

0M

0M

1M

1M

2M

2M

3M

4M

5M

5M

6M

6M

7M

7M

8M

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

24.0

1/2"

1/2"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2"

2-1/2"

2-1/2"

3"

3 1/2"

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

Outer
Cable

Clamping
Range (A)

Inner 
Cable 

Clamping
Range (B) Metric (3)

Thread
Length
(M) 'E'

NPT
Thread
Length

(NPT) 'E'

Optional Entry Threads (Ex eb only)

BSPP
(3)

BSPT
(3)

PG
(3)

(3)

Standard Entry Threads

Available Entry Thread "C"

ET(BSC)
(3)

1N

1N

2N

2N

3N

4N

5N

5N

6N

6N

7N

8N

9N

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

28.0

28.0

PG 21

PG 21

PG 29

PG 36

PG 42

PG 42

PG 48

Max

Across
 Flats
"D"

Across
Corners

"D"

Max

How to Order ?

E1FW#

E1FW#

E1FW#

E1FW#

E1FW#

Gland
Type

1 2
Gland
Size

20L

20L

25

25

32

3
Entry

Thread

1M

1N

2E

P21

3BT

4

Material

ON

OT

X1

X2

X3

5
Kit

Options

BK

FK

BK

BK

BK

Item Code

E1FW#20L.1M.ON.BK

E1FW#20L.1N.OT.FK

E1FW#25.2E.X1.BK

E1FW#25.P21.X2.BK

E1FW#32.3BT.X3.BK

Item Description

E1FW Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread M20x1.5 in Nickel Plated Brass with No Accessories

E1FW Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread 1/2"NPT in Brass with Full Kit of Accessories

E1FW Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread 1" ET in Stainless Steel 304 with No Accessories

E1FW Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread PG 21 In Stainless Steel 316L with No Accessories

E1FW Gland in Size  32 -Entry Thread BSPT G1 In Stainless Steel 316 with No Accessories
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

ETL25ATEX0571X

 I M2, II 2G/1D, Ex db I Mb, Ex eb I Mb, Ex db IIC Gb, Ex eb IIC Gb, Ex ta IIIC Da

Zone 1-2 : Mb Mines - Gb, Gc gas, Zone 20-21-22 

EN IEC 60079-0, EN/IEC 60069-1, EN IEC 60079-7, EN/IEC 60079-31

-60°C to + 160°C

IP66, IP67, IP68

OT-Brass

ON-Nickel Plated Brass

X1-Stainless Steel 304

X2-Stainless Steel 316L

X3-Stainless Steel 316

ISO Metric - M16 to M130

NPT : 3/8" to 5"

ET(BSC) : 5/8" to 4-1/2"

BSPP : G 3/8" to G 4"

BSPT : G 3/8" to G 4"

PG : Pg 9 to Pg 48

BK - Basic Kit (Glands Only)

FK - Includes, PVC Shroud, Lock Nut, Serrated Washer, IP Washer, Earth Tag

ATEX Certificate

IECEx Certificate

Code of Protection

Equipment Protection Level (EPL)

Compliance Standards

Ambient Service Temperature

Degree of Protection (IP)

Available Material

Available Entry Thread Size

Kit Options

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLAND

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLAND

SCU - SINGLE COMPRESSION CABLE GLAND
FOR UNARMOURED CABLE 

SCU - SINGLE COMPRESSION CABLE GLAND
FOR UNARMOURED CABLE 

Technical Illustration

OT - Brass

ON - Nickel Plated Brass

X1 - Stainless Steel 304

X2 - Stainless Steel 316L

X3 - Stainless Steel 316

Material

BK-Basic Kit
Basic Kit Includes Glands 

FK-Full Kit
1. Serrated Washer

2. Earth Tag

3. PVC Shroud

4. Locknut

5. 'O' Ring 

6. Entry Thread Seal

Kit Options
4 5

S
C

U

How to Order ?

1 2 3 4 5

Metric (3)
Thread
Length
(M) 'E'

NPT
Thread
Length

(NPT) 'E'
Max

Across
 Flats
"D"

Across
Corners

"D"Optional Entry Threads (Ex eb only)

BSPP
ISO 228-1

(3)

BSPT
ISO 7-1

(3)

ET (BSC)
ISO 13131:2011

(3)

PG
(3)

(3) Max

Standard Entry Threads

Available Entry Thread "C"

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

Cable
Clamping 
Range (A)

Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

1 2 3

SCU#

SCU#

SCU#

SCU#

SCU#

SCU#

SCU#

SCU#

SCU#

SCU#

SCU#

SCU#

SCU#

SCU#

SCU#

SCU#

SCU#

16

20

20L

25

32

40

50

63

75

75L

85

90

100

110

115

120

130

2 - 8

4 - 12

5 - 14

9 - 17

14 - 23

20 - 29

20 - 35

35 - 45

45 - 56

56 - 68

56 - 68

62 - 74

68 - 90

68 - 90

84 - 98

84 - 98

94 - 114

M16

M20

M20

M25

M32

M40

M50

M63

M75

M75

M85

M90

M100

M110

M115

M120

M130

0M

1M

1M

2M

3M

4M

5M

6M

7M

7M

8M

9M

10M

11M

15M

20M

30M

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

24.0

24.0

24.0

24.0

24.0

3/8"

1/2"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1 1/4"

1 1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/2"

3 1/2"

4"

4"

4"

5"

24.0

27.0

30.0

33.0

44.0

48.0

58.0

68.0

82.0

100.0

100.0

110.0

130.0

138.0

138.0

154.0

154.0

27.0

30.0

33.0

37.0

50.0

54.0

65.0

76.0

90.0

110.0

110.0

120.0

140.0

148.0

148.0

164.0

164.0

P 11
P 13

P16

P21

P29

P36

P42

P48

P 9

PG 11
PG 13.5

PG16

PG21

PG29

PG36

PG42

PG48

PG 95/8"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/4"

3-1/2"

4"

4-1/2"

1E

2E

2E

3E

4E

5E

6E

7E

8E

8E

9E

9E

10E

11E

G 3/8"

G 1/2"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1-1/4"

G 1-1/2"

G 2"

G 2-1/2"

G 2-1/2"

G 3"

G 3"

G 3-1/2"

G 4"

G 4"

0BT

1BT

1BT

2BT

3BT

4BT

5BT

6BT

7BT

7BT

8BT

8BT

9BT

10BT

10BT

G 3/8"

G 1/2"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1-1/4"

G 1-1/2"

G 2"

G 2-1/2"

G 2-1/2"

G 3"

G 3"

G 3-1/2"

G 4"

G 4"

0BP

1BP

1BP

2BP

3BP

4BP

5BP

6BP

7BP

7BP

8BP

8BP

9BP

10BP

10BP

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

0N

1N

1N

2N

3N

4N

5N

6N

7N

8N

8N

9N

9N

10N

10N

10N

11N

SCU#

SCU#

SCU#

SCU#

SCU#

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

20L

20L

25

25

32

Entry
Thread

1M

1N

3E

P21

3BT

Material

ON

OT

X1

X2

X3

Kit
Options

BK

FK

BK

BK

BK

Item Code

SCU#20L.1M.ON.BK

SCU#20L.1N.OT.FK

SCU#25.3E.X1.BK

SCU#25.P21.X2.BK

SCU#32.3BT.X3.BK

Item Description

SCU Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread M20x1.5 in Nickel Plated Brass with No Accessories

SCU Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread 1/2"NPT in Brass with Full Kit of Accessories

SCU Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread 1" ET in Stainless Steel 304 with No Accessories

SCU Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread PG 21 In Stainless Steel 316L with No Accessories

SCU Gland in Size  32 -Entry Thread BSPT G 1" In Stainless Steel 316 with No Accessories

Ex db I Mb

Ex eb I Mb

Ex db IIC Gb

Ex eb IIC Gb

Ex ta IIIC Da

Ÿ For all types of Unarmoured

   & Braided Cables

Ÿ For Unarmoured Cable

Ÿ Single Compression Standard

Ÿ Explosion Proof 

Ÿ Ex db/Ex eb/Ex ta
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IECEx ITS 25.0021X



TECHNICAL INFORMATION

I M2, II 2G/1D, Ex db I Mb, Ex eb I Mb, Ex db IIC Gb, Ex eb IIC Gb, Ex ta IIIC Da

Zone 1-2 : Mb Mines - Gb, Gc gas, Zone 20-21-22

EN IEC 60079-0, EN/IEC 60069-1, EN IEC 60079-7, EN/IEC 60079-31

-60°C to + 160°C

IP66, IP67, IP68

OT-Brass

ON-Nickel Plated Brass

X1-Stainless Steel 304

X2-Stainless Steel 316L

X3-Stainless Steel 316

ISO Metric - M16 to M90

NPT : 3/8" to 3-1/2" 

ET(BSC) : 5/8" to 3-1/2"

BSPP : G 3/8" to G 3"

BSPT : G 3/8" to G 3"

PG : Pg 9 to Pg 48

BK - Basic Kit (Glands Only)

FK - Includes, PVC Shroud, Lock Nut, Serrated Washer, IP Washer, Earth Tag

ATEX Certificate

IECEx Certificate

Code of Protection

Equipment Protection Level (EPL)

Compliance Standards

Ambient Service Temperature

Degree of Protection (IP)

Available Material

Available Entry Thread Size

Kit Options

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLANDS

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLANDS

SCUB - SINGLE COMPRESSION BARRIER CABLE GLAND
FOR UNARMORED CABLE 

SCUB - SINGLE COMPRESSION BARRIER CABLE GLAND
FOR UNARMORED CABLE 

Technical Illustration

OT - Brass

ON - Nickel Plated Brass

X1 - Stainless Steel 304

X2 - Stainless Steel 316L

X3 - Stainless Steel 316

Material

BK-Basic Kit
Basic Kit Includes Glands 

FK-Full Kit
1. Serrated Washer

2. Earth Tag

3. PVC Shroud

4. Locknut

5. 'O' Ring 

6. Entry Thread Seal

Kit Options
4 5

S
C

U
B

Ex db I Mb

Ex eb I Mb

Ex db IIC Gb

Ex eb IIC Gb

Ex ta IIIC Da

Ÿ For all types of Unarmoured

   & Braided Cables

Ÿ For Unarmoured Cable

Ÿ Single Compression Barrier

Ÿ Explosion Proof 

Ÿ Ex db/Ex eb/Ex ta

Metric (3)
Thread
Length
(M) 'E'

NPT
Thread
Length

(NPT) 'E'
Max

Across
 Flats
"D"

Across
Corners

"D"Optional Entry Threads (Ex eb only)

BSPP
ISO 228-1

(3)

BSPT
ISO 7-1

(3)

ET (BSC)
ISO 13131:2011

(3)

PG
(3)

(3) Max

Standard Entry Threads

Available Entry Thread "C"

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

Cable
Clamping 
Range (A)

Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

1 2 3

SCUB#

SCUB#

SCUB#

SCUB#

SCUB#

SCUB#

SCUB#

SCUB#

SCUB#

SCUB#

SCUB#

SCUB#

16

20

20L

25

32

40

50

63

75

75L

85

90

2 - 8

4 - 12

5 - 14

9 - 17

14 - 23

20 - 29

20 - 35

35 - 45

45 - 56

56 - 68

56 - 68

62 - 74

M16

M20

M20

M25

M32

M40

M50

M63

M75

M75

M85

M90

0M

1M

1M

2M

3M

4M

5M

6M

7M

7M

8M

9M

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

3/8"

1/2"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1 1/4"

1 1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/2"

24.0

27.0

30.0

33.0

44.0

48.0

58.0

68.0

82.0

100.0

100.0

110.0

27.0

30.0

33.0

37.0

50.0

54.0

65.0

76.0

90.0

110.0

110.0

120.0

P 11
P 13

P16

P21

P29

P36

P42

P48

P 9

PG 11
PG 13.5

PG16

PG21

PG29

PG36

PG42

PG48

PG 95/8"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/4"

3-1/2"

1E

2E

2E

3E

4E

5E

6E

7E

8E

8E

9E

9E

G 3/8"

G 1/2"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1-1/4"

G 1-1/2"

G 2"

G 2-1/2"

G 2-1/2"

G 3"

G 3"

0BT

1BT

1BT

2BT

3BT

4BT

5BT

6BT

7BT

7BT

8BT

8BT

G 3/8"

G 1/2"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1-1/4"

G 1-1/2"

G 2"

G 2-1/2"

G 2-1/2"

G 3"

G 3"

0BP

1BP

1BP

2BP

3BP

4BP

5BP

6BP

7BP

7BP

8BP

8BP

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

0N

1N

1N

2N

3N

4N

5N

6N

7N

8N

8N

9N

1 2 3

SCUB#

SCUB#

SCUB#

SCUB#

SCUB#

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

20L

20L

25

25

32

Entry
Thread

1M

1N

3E

P21

3BT

How to Order ?

4 5

Material

ON

OT

X1

X2

X3

Kit
Options

BK

FK

BK

BK

BK

Item Code

SCUB#20L.1M.ON.BK

SCUB#20L.1N.OT.FK

SCUB#25.3E.X1.BK

SCUB#25.P21.X2.BK

SCUB#32.3BT.X3.BK

Item Description

SCUB Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread M20x1.5 in Nickel Plated Brass with No Accessories

SCUB Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread 1/2"NPT in Brass with Full Kit of Accessories

SCUB Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread 1" ET in Stainless Steel 304 with No Accessories

SCUB Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread PG 21 In Stainless Steel 316L with No Accessories

SCUB Gland in Size  32 -Entry Thread BSPT G 1" In Stainless Steel 316 with No Accessories

ETL25ATEX0571X
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

I M2, II 2G/1D, Ex db I Mb, Ex eb I Mb, Ex db IIC Gb, Ex eb IIC Gb, Ex ta IIIC Da

Zone 1-2 : Mb Mines - Gb, Gc gas, Zone 20-21-22

EN IEC 60079-0, EN/IEC 60069-1, EN IEC 60079-7, EN/IEC 60079-31

-60°C to + 160°C

IP66, IP67, IP68

OT-Brass

ON-Nickel Plated Brass

X1-Stainless Steel 304 

X2-Stainless Steel 316L

X3-Stainless Steel 316

ISO Metric - M16 to M130

NPT : 3/8" to 5"

ET(BSC) : 5/8" to 4-1/2"

BSPP : G 3/8" to G 4"

BSPT : G 3/8" to G 4"

PG : Pg 9 to Pg 48

BK - Basic Kit (Glands Only) 

FK - Includes, PVC Shroud, Lock Nut, Serrated Washer, IP Washer, Earth Tag

ATEX Certificate

IECEx Certificate

Code of Protection

Equipment Protection Level (EPL)

Compliance Standards

Ambient Service Temperature

Degree of Protection (IP)

Available Material

Available Entry Thread Size

Kit Options

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLANDS

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLANDS

SCA - SINGLE COMPRESSION CABLE GLAND
FOR ARMOURED CABLE

SCA - SINGLE COMPRESSION CABLE GLAND
FOR ARMOURED CABLE

Technical Illustration

OT - Brass

ON - Nickel Plated Brass

X1 - Stainless Steel 304

X2 - Stainless Steel 316L

X3 - Stainless Steel 316

Material

BK-Basic Kit
Basic Kit Includes Glands 

FK-Full Kit
1. Serrated Washer

2. Earth Tag

3. PVC Shroud

4. Locknut

5. 'O' Ring 

6. Entry Thread Seal

Kit Options
4 5

S
C

A

Ex db I Mb

Ex eb I Mb

Ex db IIC Gb

Ex eb IIC Gb

Ex ta IIIC Da

Ÿ For all types of Unarmoured

   & Braided Cables

Ÿ For Armoured Cable

Ÿ Single Compression Standard

Ÿ Explosion Proof

Ÿ Ex db/Ex eb/Ex ta
Metric (3)

Thread
Length
(M) 'E'

NPT
Thread
Length

(NPT) 'E'
Max

Across
 Flats
"D"

Across
Corners

"D"Optional Entry Threads (Ex eb only)

BSPP
ISO 228-1

(3)

BSPT
ISO 7-1

(3)

ET (BSC)
ISO 13131:2011

(3)

PG
(3)

(3) Max

Standard Entry Threads

Available Entry Thread "C"

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

Cable
Clamping 
Range (A)

Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

1 2 3

SCA#

SCA#

SCA#

SCA#

SCA#

SCA#

SCA#

SCA#

SCA#

SCA#

SCA#

SCA#

SCA#

SCA#

SCA#

SCA#

SCA#

16

20

20L

25

32

40

50

63

75

75L

85

90

100

110

115

120

130

2 - 8

4 - 12

5 - 14

9 - 17

14 - 23

20 - 29

20 - 35

35 - 45

45 - 56

56 - 68

56 - 68

62 - 74

68 - 90

68 - 90

84 - 98

84 - 98

94 - 114

M16

M20

M20

M25

M32

M40

M50

M63

M75

M75

M85

M90

M100

M110

M115

M120

M130

0M

1M

1M

2M

3M

4M

5M

6M

7M

7M

8M

9M

10M

11M

15M

20M

30M

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

24.0

24.0

24.0

24.0

24.0

3/8"

1/2"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1 1/4"

1 1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/2"

3-1/2"

4"

4"

4"

5"

24.0

27.0

30.0

33.0

44.0

48.0

58.0

68.0

82.0

100.0

100.0

110.0

130.0

138.0

138.0

154.0

154.0

27.0

30.0

33.0

37.0

50.0

54.0

65.0

76.0

90.0

110.0

110.0

120.0

140.0

148.0

148.0

164.0

164.0

P 11
P 13

P16

P21

P29

P36

P42

P48

P 9

PG 11
PG 13.5

PG16

PG21

PG29

PG36

PG42

PG48

PG 95/8"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/4"

3-1/2"

4"

4-1/2"

1E

2E

2E

3E

4E

5E

6E

7E

8E

8E

9E

9E

10E

11E

G 3/8"

G 1/2"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1-1/4"

G 1-1/2"

G 2"

G 2-1/2"

G 2-1/2"

G 3"

G 3"

G 3-1/2"

G 4"

G 4"

0BT

1BT

1BT

2BT

3BT

4BT

5BT

6BT

7BT

7BT

8BT

8BT

G 3/8"

G 1/2"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1-1/4"

G 1-1/2"

G 2"

G 2-1/2"

G 2-1/2"

G 3"

G 3"

G 3-1/2"

G 4"

G 4"

0BP

1BP

1BP

2BP

3BP

4BP

5BP

6BP

7BP

7BP

8BP

8BP

9BP

10BP

10BP

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

0N

1N

1N

2N

3N

4N

5N

6N

7N

8N

8N

9N

9N

10N

10N

10N

11N

1 2 3

SCA#

SCA#

SCA#

SCA#

SCA#

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

20L

20L

25

25

32

Entry
Thread

1M

1N

3E

P21

3BT

How to Order ?

4 5

Material

ON

OT

X1

X2

X3

Kit
Options

BK

FK

BK

BK

BK

Item Code

SCA#20L.1M.ON.BK

SCA#20L.1N.OT.FK

SCA#25.3E.X1.BK

SCA#25.P21.X2.BK

SCA#32.3BT.X3.BK

Item Description

SCA Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread M20x1.5 in Nickel Plated Brass with No Accessories

SCA Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread 1/2"NPT in Brass with Full Kit of Accessories

SCA Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread 1" ET in Stainless Steel 304 with No Accessories

SCA Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread PG 21 In Stainless Steel 316L with No Accessories

SCA Gland in Size  32 -Entry Thread BSPT G 1" In Stainless Steel 316 with No Accessories

ETL25ATEX0571X
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

I M2, II 2G/1D, Ex db I Mb, Ex eb I Mb, Ex db IIC Gb, Ex eb IIC Gb, Ex ta IIIC Da

Zone 1-2 : Mb Mines - Gb, Gc gas, Zone 20-21-22

EN IEC 60079-0, EN/IEC 60069-1, EN IEC 60079-7, EN/IEC 60079-31

-60°C to + 160°C

IP66, IP67, IP68

OT-Brass

ON-Nickel Plated Brass

X1-Stainless Steel 304

X2-Stainless Steel 316L

X3-Stainless Steel 316

ISO Metric - M16 to M90

NPT : 3/8" to 3-1/2"

ET(BSC) : 5/8" to 3-1/2"

BSPP : G 3/8" to G 3"

BSPT : G 3/8" to G 3"

PG : Pg 9 to Pg 48

BK - Basic Kit (Glands Only)

FK - Includes, PVC Shroud, Lock Nut, Serrated Washer, IP Washer, Earth Tag

ATEX Certificate

IECEx Certificate

Code of Protection

Equipment Protection Level (EPL)

Compliance Standards

Ambient Service Temperature

Degree of Protection (IP)

Available Material

Available Entry Thread Size

Kit Options

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLANDS

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLANDS

SCAB - SINGLE COMPRESSION BARRIER CABLE GLAND
FOR ARMORED CABLE

SCAB - SINGLE COMPRESSION BARRIER CABLE GLAND
FOR ARMORED CABLE

Technical Illustration

OT - Brass

ON - Nickel Plated Brass

X1 - Stainless Steel 304

X2 - Stainless Steel 316L

X3 - Stainless Steel 316

Material

BK-Basic Kit
Basic Kit Includes Glands 

FK-Full Kit
1. Serrated Washer

2. Earth Tag

3. PVC Shroud

4. Locknut

5. 'O' Ring 

6. Entry Thread Seal

Kit Options
4 5

S
C

A
B

Ex db I Mb

Ex eb I Mb

Ex db IIC Gb

Ex eb IIC Gb

Ex ta IIIC Da

Ÿ For all types of Unarmoured &

   Braided Cables

Ÿ For Armoured Cable

Ÿ Single Compression BARRIER

Ÿ Explosion Proof

Ÿ Ex db/Ex eb/Ex ta

Metric (3)
Thread
Length
(M) 'E'

NPT
Thread
Length

(NPT) 'E'
Max

Across
 Flats
"D"

Across
Corners

"D"Optional Entry Threads (Ex eb only)

BSPP
ISO 228-1

(3)

BSPT
ISO 7-1

(3)

ET (BSC)
ISO 13131:2011

(3)

PG
(3)

(3) Max

Standard Entry Threads

Available Entry Thread "C"

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

Cable
Clamping 
Range (A)

Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

1 2 3

SCAB#

SCAB#

SCAB#

SCAB#

SCAB#

SCAB#

SCAB#

SCAB#

SCAB#

SCAB#

SCAB#

SCAB#

16

20

20L

25

32

40

50

63

75

75L

85

90

2 - 8

4 - 12

5 - 14

9 - 17

14 - 23

20 - 29

20 - 35

35 - 45

45 - 56

56 - 68

56 - 68

62 - 74

M16

M20

M20

M25

M32

M40

M50

M63

M75

M75

M85

M90

0M

1M

1M

2M

3M

4M

5M

6M

7M

7M

8M

9M

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

3/8"

1/2"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1 1/4"

1 1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/2"

24.0

27.0

30.0

33.0

44.0

48.0

58.0

68.0

82.0

100.0

100.0

110.0

27.0

30.0

33.0

37.0

50.0

54.0

65.0

76.0

90.0

110.0

110.0

120.0

P 11
P 13

P16

P21

P29

P36

P42

P48

P 9

PG 11
PG 13.5

PG16

PG21

PG29

PG36

PG42

PG48

PG 95/8"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/4"

3-1/2"

1E

2E

2E

3E

4E

5E

6E

7E

8E

8E

9E

9E

G 3/8"

G 1/2"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1-1/4"

G 1-1/2"

G 2"

G 2-1/2"

G 2-1/2"

G 3"

G 3"

0BT

1BT

1BT

2BT

3BT

4BT

5BT

6BT

7BT

7BT

8BT

8BT

G 3/8"

G 1/2"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1-1/4"

G 1-1/2"

G 2"

G 2-1/2"

G 2-1/2"

G 3"

G 3"

0BP

1BP

1BP

2BP

3BP

4BP

5BP

6BP

7BP

7BP

8BP

8BP

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

0N

1N

1N

2N

3N

4N

5N

6N

7N

8N

8N

9N

1 2 3

SCAB#

SCAB#

SCAB#

SCAB#

SCAB#

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

20L

20L

25

25

32

Entry
Thread

1M

1N

3E

P21

3BT

How to Order ?

4 5

Material

ON

OT

X1

X2

X3

Kit
Options

BK

FK

BK

BK

BK

Item Code

SCAB#20L.1M.ON.BK

SCAB#20L.1N.OT.FK

SCAB#25.3E.X1.BK

SCAB#25.P21.X2.BK

SCAB#32.3BT.X3.BK

Item Description

SCAB Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread M20x1.5 in Nickel Plated Brass with No Accessories

SCAB Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread 1/2"NPT in Brass with Full Kit of Accessories

SCAB Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread 1" ET in Stainless Steel 304 with No Accessories

SCAB Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread PG 21 In Stainless Steel 316L with No Accessories

SCAB Gland in Size  32 -Entry Thread BSPT G 1" In Stainless Steel 316 with No Accessories

ETL25ATEX0571X
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

 I M2, II 2G/1D, Ex db I Mb, Ex eb I Mb, Ex db IIC Gb, Ex eb IIC Gb, Ex ta IIIC Da

Zone 1-2 : Mb Mines - Gb, Gc gas, Zone 20-21-22

EN IEC 60079-0, EN/IEC 60069-1, EN IEC 60079-7, EN/IEC 60079-31

-60°C to + 160°C

IP66, IP67, IP68

OT-Brass

ON-Nickel Plated Brass

X1-Stainless Steel 304 

X2-Stainless Steel 316L

X3-Stainless Steel 316

ISO Metric - M16 to M130

NPT : 3/8" to 5"

ET(BSC) : 5/8" to 4-1/2"

BSPP : G 3/8" to G 4"

BSPT : G 3/8" to G 4"

PG : Pg 9 to Pg 48

BK - Basic Kit (Glands Only)

FK - Includes, PVC Shroud, Lock Nut, Serrated Washer, IP Washer, Earth Tag

ATEX Certificate

IECEx Certificate

Code of Protection

Equipment Protection Level (EPL)

Compliance Standards

Ambient Service Temperature

Degree of Protection (IP)

Available Material

Available Entry Thread Size

Kit Options

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLANDS

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLANDS

DCA - DOUBLE COMPRESSION CABLE GLAND
FOR ARMOURED CABLE

DCA - DOUBLE COMPRESSION CABLE GLAND
FOR ARMOURED CABLE

Technical Illustration

OT - Brass

ON - Nickel Plated Brass

X1 - Stainless Steel 304

X2 - Stainless Steel 316L

X3 - Stainless Steel 316

Material

BK-Basic Kit
Basic Kit Includes Glands 

FK-Full Kit
1. Serrated Washer

2. Earth Tag

3. PVC Shroud

4. Locknut

5. 'O' Ring 

6. Entry Thread Seal

Kit Options
4 5

D
C

A

Ex db I Mb

Ex eb I Mb

Ex db IIC Gb

Ex eb IIC Gb

Ex ta IIIC Da

Ÿ For all types of Armoured

   & Braided Cables

Ÿ For Armoured Cable

Ÿ Double Compression Standard

Ÿ Explosion Proof

Ÿ Ex db/Ex eb/Ex ta

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

Cable
Clamping
Range -
Outer

Sheath (A)

Cable
Clamping

Range
Under

armor (B)

Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

1 2

DCA#

DCA#

DCA#

DCA#

DCA#

DCA#

DCA#

DCA#

DCA#

DCA#

DCA#

DCA#

DCA#

DCA#

DCA#

DCA#

DCA#

16

20

20L

25

32

40

50

63

75

75L

85

90

100

110

115

120

130

5 - 13

6 - 18

9 - 19

13 - 23

18 - 30

24 - 35

26 - 43

42 - 52

52 - 65

65 - 78

65 - 78

71 - 84

78 - 102

78 - 102

96 - 110

96 - 110

106 - 125

2 - 8

4 - 12

5 - 14

9 - 17

14 - 23

20 - 29

20 - 35

35 - 45

45 - 56

56 - 68

56 - 68

62 - 74

68 - 90

68 - 90

84 - 98

84 - 98

94 - 114

Metric (3)
Thread
Length
(M) 'E'

NPT
Thread
Length

(NPT) 'E'
Max

Across
 Flats
"D"

Across
Corners

"D"Optional Entry Threads (Ex eb only)

BSPP
ISO 228-1

(3)

BSPT
ISO 7-1

(3)

ET (BSC)
ISO 13131:2011

(3)

PG
(3)

(3) Max

Standard Entry Threads

Available Entry Thread "C"
3

M16

M20

M20

M25

M32

M40

M50

M63

M75

M75

M85

M90

M100

M110

M115

M120

M130

0M

1M

1M

2M

3M

4M

5M

6M

7M

7M

8M

9M

10M

11M

15M

20M

30M

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

24.0

24.0

24.0

24.0

24.0

3/8"

1/2"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1 1/4"

1 1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/2"

3-1/2"

4"

4"

4"

5"

24.0

27.0

30.0

33.0

44.0

48.0

58.0

68.0

82.0

100.0

100.0

110.0

130.0

138.0

138.0

154.0

154.0

27.0

30.0

33.0

37.0

50.0

54.0

65.0

76.0

90.0

110.0

110.0

120.0

140.0

148.0

148.0

164.0

164.0

P 11
P 13

P16

P21

P29

P36

P42

P48

P 9

PG 11
PG 13.5

PG16

PG21

PG29

PG36

PG42

PG48

PG 95/8"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/4"

3-1/2"

4"

4-1/2"

1E

2E

2E

3E

4E

5E

6E

7E

8E

8E

9E

9E

10E

11E

G 3/8"

G 1/2"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1-1/4"

G 1-1/2"

G 2"

G 2-1/2"

G 2-1/2"

G 3"

G 3"

G 3-1/2"

G 4"

G 4"

0BT

1BT

1BT

2BT

3BT

4BT

5BT

6BT

7BT

7BT

8BT

8BT

9BT

10BT

10BT

G 3/8"

G 1/2"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1-1/4"

G 1-1/2"

G 2"

G 2-1/2"

G 2-1/2"

G 3"

G 3"

G 3-1/2"

G 4"

G 4"

0BP

1BP

1BP

2BP

3BP

4BP

5BP

6BP

7BP

7BP

8BP

8BP

9BP

10BP

10BP

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

0N

1N

1N

2N

3N

4N

5N

6N

7N

8N

8N

9N

9N

10N

10N

10N

11N

1 2 3

DCA#

DCA#

DCA#

DCA#

DCA#

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

20L

20L

25

25

32

Entry
Thread

1M

1N

3E

P21

3BT

How to Order ?

4 5

Material

ON

OT

X1

X2

X3

Kit
Options

BK

FK

BK

BK

BK

Item Code

DCA#20L.1M.ON.BK

DCA#20L.1N.OT.FK

DCA#25.3E.X1.BK

DCA#25.P21.X2.BK

DCA#32.3BT.X3.BK

Item Description

DCA Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread M20x1.5 in Nickel Plated Brass with No Accessories

DCA Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread 1/2"NPT in Brass with Full Kit of Accessories

DCA Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread 1" ET in Stainless Steel 304 with No Accessories

DCA Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread PG 21 In Stainless Steel 316L with No Accessories

DCA Gland in Size  32 -Entry Thread BSPT G 1" In Stainless Steel 316 with No Accessories

ETL25ATEX0571X
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

I M2, II 2G/1D, Ex db I Mb, Ex eb I Mb, Ex db IIC Gb, Ex eb IIC Gb, Ex ta IIIC Da

Zone 1-2 : Mb Mines - Gb, Gc gas, Zone 20-21-22

EN IEC 60079-0, EN/IEC 60069-1, EN IEC 60079-7, EN/IEC 60079-31

-60°C to + 160°C

IP66, IP67, IP68

OT-Brass

ON-Nickel Plated Brass

X1-Stainless Steel 304

X2-Stainless Steel 316L

X3-Stainless Steel 316

ISO Metric - M16 to M90

NPT : 3/8" to 3-1/2"

ET(BSC) : 5/8" to 3-1/2"

BSPP : G 3/8" to G 3"

BSPT : G 3/8" to G 3"

PG : Pg 9 to Pg 48

BK - Basic Kit (Glands Only)

FK - Includes, PVC Shroud, Lock Nut, Serrated Washer, IP Washer, Earth Tag

ATEX Certificate

IECEx Certificate

Code of Protection

Equipment Protection Level (EPL)

Compliance Standards

Ambient Service Temperature

Degree of Protection (IP)

Available Material

Available Entry Thread Size

Kit Options

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLANDS

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLANDS

DCAB - DOUBLE COMPRESSION BARRIER CABLE GLAND
FOR ARMOURED CABLE

DCAB - DOUBLE COMPRESSION BARRIER CABLE GLAND
FOR ARMOURED CABLE

D
C

A
B

Ex db I Mb

Ex eb I Mb

Ex db IIC Gb

Ex eb IIC Gb

Ex ta IIIC Da

Ÿ For all types of Armoured

   & Braided Cables

Ÿ For Armoured Cable

Ÿ Double Compression Barrier

Ÿ Explosion Proof

Ÿ Ex db/Ex eb/Ex ta

Technical Illustration

OT - Brass

ON - Nickel Plated Brass

X1 - Stainless Steel 304

X2 - Stainless Steel 316L

X3 - Stainless Steel 316

Material

BK-Basic Kit
Basic Kit Includes Glands 

FK-Full Kit
1. Serrated Washer

2. Earth Tag

3. PVC Shroud

4. Locknut

5. 'O' Ring 

6. Entry Thread Seal

Kit Options
4 5

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

Cable
Clamping
Range -
Outer

Sheath (A)

Cable
Clamping

Range
Under

armor (B)

Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

1 2

DCAB#

DCAB#

DCAB#

DCAB#

DCAB#

DCAB#

DCAB#

DCAB#

DCAB#

DCAB#

DCAB#

DCAB#

16

20

20L

25

32

40

50

63

75

75L

85

90

5 - 13

6 - 18

9 - 19

13 - 23

18 - 30

24 - 35

26 - 43

42 - 52

52 - 65

65 - 78

65 - 78

71 - 84

2 - 8

4 - 12

5 - 14

9 - 17

14 - 23

20 - 29

20 - 35

35 - 45

45 - 56

56 - 68

56 - 68

62 - 74

Metric (3)
Thread
Length
(M) 'E'

NPT
Thread
Length

(NPT) 'E'
Max

Across
 Flats
"D"

Across
Corners

"D"Optional Entry Threads (Ex eb only)

BSPP
ISO 228-1

(3)

BSPT
ISO 7-1

(3)

ET (BSC)
ISO 13131:2011

(3)

PG
(3)

(3) Max

Standard Entry Threads

Available Entry Thread "C"
3

M16

M20

M20

M25

M32

M40

M50

M63

M75

M75

M85

M90

0M

1M

1M

2M

3M

4M

5M

6M

7M

7M

8M

9M

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

3/8"

1/2"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1 1/4"

1 1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/2"

24.0

27.0

30.0

33.0

44.0

48.0

58.0

68.0

82.0

100.0

100.0

110.0

27.0

30.0

33.0

37.0

50.0

54.0

65.0

76.0

90.0

110.0

110.0

120.0

P 11
P 13

P16

P21

P29

P36

P42

P48

P 9

PG 11
PG 13.5

PG16

PG21

PG29

PG36

PG42

PG48

PG 95/8"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/4"

3-1/2"

1E

2E

2E

3E

4E

5E

6E

7E

8E

8E

9E

9E

G 3/8"

G 1/2"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1-1/4"

G 1-1/2"

G 2"

G 2-1/2"

G 2-1/2"

G 3"

G 3"

0BT

1BT

1BT

2BT

3BT

4BT

5BT

6BT

7BT

7BT

8BT

8BT

G 3/8"

G 1/2"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1-1/4"

G 1-1/2"

G 2"

G 2-1/2"

G 2-1/2"

G 3"

G 3"

0BP

1BP

1BP

2BP

3BP

4BP

5BP

6BP

7BP

7BP

8BP

8BP

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

0N

1N

1N

2N

3N

4N

5N

6N

7N

8N

8N

9N

1 2 3

DCAB#

DCAB#

DCAB#

DCAB#

DCAB#

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

20L

20L

25

25

32

Entry
Thread

1M

1N

3E

P21

3BT

How to Order ?

4 5

Material

ON

OT

X1

X2

X3

Kit
Options

BK

FK

BK

BK

BK

Item Code

DCAB#20L.1M.ON.BK

DCAB#20L.1N.OT.FK

DCAB#25.3E.X1.BK

DCAB#25.P21.X2.BK

DCAB#32.3BT.X3.BK

Item Description

DCAB Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread M20x1.5 in Nickel Plated Brass with No Accessories

DCAB Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread 1/2"NPT in Brass with Full Kit of Accessories

DCAB Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread 1" ET in Stainless Steel 304 with No Accessories

DCAB Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread PG 21 In Stainless Steel 316L with No Accessories

DCAB Gland in Size  32 -Entry Thread BSPT G 1" In Stainless Steel 316 with No Accessories

ETL25ATEX0571X
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

I M2, II 2G/1D, Ex db I Mb, Ex eb I Mb, Ex db IIC Gb, Ex eb IIC Gb, Ex ta IIIC Da

Zone 1-2 : Mb Mines - Gb, Gc gas, Zone 20-21-22

EN IEC 60079-0, EN/IEC 60069-1, EN IEC 60079-7, EN/IEC 60079-31

-60°C to + 160°C

IP66, IP67, IP68

OT-Brass

ON-Nickel Plated Brass

X1-Stainless Steel 304

X2-Stainless Steel 316L

X3-Stainless Steel 316

ISO Metric -M16 to M130

NPT : 3/8" to 5"

ET(BSC) : 5/8" to 4-1/2"

BSPP : G 3/8" to G 4"

BSPT : G 3/8" to G 4"

PG : Pg 9 to Pg 48

BK - Basic Kit (Glands Only)

FK - Includes, PVC Shroud, Lock Nut, Serrated Washer, IP Washer, Earth Tag

ATEX Certificate

IECEx Certificate

Code of Protection

Equipment Protection Level (EPL)

Compliance Standards

Ambient Service Temperature

Degree of Protection (IP)

Available Material

Available Entry Thread Size

Kit Options

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLANDS

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLANDS

DCU - DOUBLE COMPRESSION CABLE GLAND
FOR UNARMOURED CABLE

DCU - DOUBLE COMPRESSION CABLE GLAND
FOR UNARMOURED CABLE

D
C

U

Ex db I Mb

Ex eb I Mb

Ex db IIC Gb

Ex eb IIC Gb

Ex ta IIIC Da

Ÿ For all types of Unarmoured

   & Braided Cables

Ÿ For Unarmoured Cable

Ÿ Double Compression Standard

Ÿ Explosion Proof

Ÿ Ex db/Ex eb/Ex ta

Technical Illustration

OT - Brass

ON - Nickel Plated Brass

X1 - Stainless Steel 304

X2 - Stainless Steel 316L

X3 - Stainless Steel 316

Material

BK-Basic Kit
Basic Kit Includes Glands 

FK-Full Kit
1. Serrated Washer

2. Earth Tag

3. PVC Shroud

4. Locknut

5. 'O' Ring 

6. Entry Thread Seal

Kit Options
4 5

Metric (3)
Thread
Length
(M) 'E'

NPT
Thread
Length

(NPT) 'E'
Max

Across
 Flats
"D"

Across
Corners

"D"Optional Entry Threads (Ex eb only)

BSPP
ISO 228-1

(3)

BSPT
ISO 7-1

(3)

ET (BSC)
ISO 13131:2011

(3)

PG
(3)

(3) Max

Standard Entry Threads

Available Entry Thread "C"

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

Cable
Clamping 
Range (A)

Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

1 2 3

DCU#

DCU#

DCU#

DCU#

DCU#

DCU#

DCU#

DCU#

DCU#

DCU#

DCU#

DCU#

DCU#

DCU#

DCU#

DCU#

DCU#

16

20

20L

25

32

40

50

63

75

75L

85

90

100

110

115

120

130

2 - 8

4 - 12

5 - 14

9 - 17

14 - 23

20 - 29

20 - 35

35 - 45

45 - 56

56 - 68

56 - 68

62 - 74

68 - 90

68 - 90

84 - 98

84 - 98

94 - 114

M16

M20

M20

M25

M32

M40

M50

M63

M75

M75

M85

M90

M100

M110

M115

M120

M130

0M

1M

1M

2M

3M

4M

5M

6M

7M

7M

8M

9M

10M

11M

15M

20M

30M

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

24.0

24.0

24.0

24.0

24.0

3/8"

1/2"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1 1/4"

1 1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/2"

3 1/2"

4"

4"

4"

5"

24.0

27.0

30.0

33.0

44.0

48.0

58.0

68.0

82.0

100.0

100.0

110.0

130.0

138.0

138.0

154.0

154.0

27.0

30.0

33.0

37.0

50.0

54.0

65.0

76.0

90.0

110.0

110.0

120.0

140.0

148.0

148.0

164.0

164.0

P 11
P 13

P16

P21

P29

P36

P42

P48

P 9

PG 11
PG 13.5

PG16

PG21

PG29

PG36

PG42

PG48

PG 95/8"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/4"

3-1/2"

4"

4-1/2"

1E

2E

2E

3E

4E

5E

6E

7E

8E

8E

9E

9E

10E

11E

G 3/8"

G 1/2"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1-1/4"

G 1-1/2"

G 2"

G 2-1/2"

G 2-1/2"

G 3"

G 3"

G 3-1/2"

G 4"

G 4"

0BT

1BT

1BT

2BT

3BT

4BT

5BT

6BT

7BT

7BT

8BT

8BT

9BT

10BT

10BT

G 3/8"

G 1/2"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1-1/4"

G 1-1/2"

G 2"

G 2-1/2"

G 2-1/2"

G 3"

G 3"

G 3-1/2"

G 4"

G 4"

0BP

1BP

1BP

2BP

3BP

4BP

5BP

6BP

7BP

7BP

8BP

8BP

9BP

10BP

10BP

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

0N

1N

1N

2N

3N

4N

5N

6N

7N

8N

8N

9N

9N

10N

10N

10N

11N

1 2 3

DCU#

DCU#

DCU#

DCU#

DCU#

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

20L

20L

25

25

32

Entry
Thread

1M

1N

3E

P21

3BT

How to Order ?

4 5

Material

ON

OT

X1

X2

X3

Kit
Options

BK

FK

BK

BK

BK

Item Code

DCU#20L.1M.ON.BK

DCU#20L.1N.OT.FK

DCU#25.3E.X1.BK

DCU#25.P21.X2.BK

DCU#32.3BT.X3.BK

Item Description

DCU Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread M20x1.5 in Nickel Plated Brass with No Accessories

DCU Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread 1/2"NPT in Brass with Full Kit of Accessories

DCU Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread 1" ET in Stainless Steel 304 with No Accessories

DCU Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread PG 21 In Stainless Steel 316L with No Accessories

DCU Gland in Size  32 -Entry Thread BSPT G 1" In Stainless Steel 316 with No Accessories

ETL25ATEX0571X
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

I M2, II 2G/1D, Ex db I Mb, Ex eb I Mb, Ex db IIC Gb, Ex eb IIC Gb, Ex ta IIIC Da

Zone 1-2 : Mb Mines - Gb, Gc gas, Zone 20-21-22

EN IEC 60079-0, EN/IEC 60069-1, EN IEC 60079-7, EN/IEC 60079-31

-60°C to + 160°C

IP66, IP67, IP68

OT-Brass

ON-Nickel Plated Brass

X1-Stainless Steel 304 

X2-Stainless Steel 316L

X3-Stainless Steel 316

ISO Metric - M16 to M90

NPT : 3/8" to 3-1/2"

ET(BSC) : 5/8" to 3-1/2"

BSPP : G 3/8" to G 3"

BSPT : G 3/8" to G 3"

PG : Pg 9 to Pg 48

BK - Basic Kit (Glands Only)

FK - Includes, PVC Shroud, Lock Nut, Serrated Washer, IP Washer, Earth Tag

ATEX Certificate

IECEx Certificate

Code of Protection

Equipment Protection Level (EPL)

Compliance Standards

Ambient Service Temperature

Degree of Protection (IP)

Available Material

Available Entry Thread Size

Kit Options

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLANDS

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
CABLE GLANDS

DCUB - DOUBLE COMPRESSION BARRIER CABLE GLAND
FOR UNARMOURED CABLE

DCUB - DOUBLE COMPRESSION BARRIER CABLE GLAND
FOR UNARMOURED CABLE

D
C

U
B

Ex db I Mb

Ex eb I Mb

Ex db IIC Gb

Ex eb IIC Gb

Ex ta IIIC Da

Ÿ For all types of Unarmoured

   & Braided Cables

Ÿ For Unarmoured Cable

Ÿ Double Compression Barrier

Ÿ Explosion Proof

Ÿ Ex db/Ex eb/Ex ta

Technical Illustration

OT - Brass

ON - Nickel Plated Brass

X1 - Stainless Steel 304

X2 - Stainless Steel 316L

X3 - Stainless Steel 316

Material

BK-Basic Kit
Basic Kit Includes Glands 

FK-Full Kit
1. Serrated Washer

2. Earth Tag

3. PVC Shroud

4. Locknut

5. 'O' Ring 

6. Entry Thread Seal

Kit Options
4 5

Metric (3)
Thread
Length
(M) 'E'

NPT
Thread
Length

(NPT) 'E'
Max

Across
 Flats
"D"

Across
Corners

"D"Optional Entry Threads (Ex eb only)

BSPP
ISO 228-1

(3)

BSPT
ISO 7-1

(3)

ET (BSC)
ISO 13131:2011

(3)

PG
(3)

(3) Max

Standard Entry Threads

Available Entry Thread "C"

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

Cable
Clamping 
Range (A)

Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

1 2 3

DCUB#

DCUB#

DCUB#

DCUB#

DCUB#

DCUB#

DCUB#

DCUB#

DCUB#

DCUB#

DCUB#

DCUB#

16

20

20L

25

32

40

50

63

75

75L

85

90

2 - 8

4 - 12

5 - 14

9 - 17

14 - 23

20 - 29

20 - 35

35 - 45

45 - 56

56 - 68

56 - 68

62 - 74

M16

M20

M20

M25

M32

M40

M50

M63

M75

M75

M85

M90

0M

1M

1M

2M

3M

4M

5M

6M

7M

7M

8M

9M

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

3/8"

1/2"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1 1/4"

1 1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/2"

24.0

27.0

30.0

33.0

44.0

48.0

58.0

68.0

82.0

100.0

100.0

110.0

27.0

30.0

33.0

37.0

50.0

54.0

65.0

76.0

90.0

110.0

110.0

120.0

P 11
P 13

P16

P21

P29

P36

P42

P48

P 9

PG 11
PG 13.5

PG16

PG21

PG29

PG36

PG42

PG48

PG 95/8"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3-1/4"

3-1/2"

1E

2E

2E

3E

4E

5E

6E

7E

8E

8E

9E

9E

G 3/8"

G 1/2"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1-1/4"

G 1-1/2"

G 2"

G 2-1/2"

G 2-1/2"

G 3"

G 3"

0BT

1BT

1BT

2BT

3BT

4BT

5BT

6BT

7BT

7BT

8BT

8BT

G 3/8"

G 1/2"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1-1/4"

G 1-1/2"

G 2"

G 2-1/2"

G 2-1/2"

G 3"

G 3"

0BP

1BP

1BP

2BP

3BP

4BP

5BP

6BP

7BP

7BP

8BP

8BP

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

0N

1N

1N

2N

3N

4N

5N

6N

7N

8N

8N

9N

1 2 3

DCUB#

DCUB#

DCUB#

DCUB#

DCUB#

Gland
Type

Gland
Size

20L

20L

25

25

32

Entry
Thread

1M

1N

3E

P21

3BT

How to Order ?

4 5

Material

ON

OT

X1

X2

X3

Kit
Options

BK

FK

BK

BK

BK

Item Code

DCUB#20L.1M.ON.BK

DCUB#20L.1N.OT.FK

DCUB#25.3E.X1.BK

DCUB#25.P21.X2.BK

DCUB#32.3BT.X3.BK

Item Description

DCUB Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread M20x1.5 in Nickel Plated Brass with No Accessories

DCUB Gland in Size  20L -Entry Thread 1/2"NPT in Brass with Full Kit of Accessories

DCUB Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread 1" ET in Stainless Steel 304 with No Accessories

DCUB Gland in Size  25 -Entry Thread PG 21 In Stainless Steel 316L with No Accessories

DCUB Gland in Size  32 -Entry Thread BSPT G 1" In Stainless Steel 316 with No Accessories

ETL25ATEX0571X
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

ETL25ATEX0489X

IECEx ITS25.0006X

I M2, II 2G/1D, Ex db I Mb, Ex eb I Mb, Ex db IIC Gb, Ex eb IIC Gb, Ex ta IIIC Da

Zone 1-2 : Mb Mines - Gb, Gc gas, Zone 20-21-22

EN IEC 60079-0, EN/IEC 60069-1, EN IEC 60079-7, EN/IEC 60079-31

-60°C to + 160°C

IP66, IP67

OT-Brass

ON-Nickel Plated Brass

X1-Stainless Steel 304

X2-Stainless Steel 316L

X3-Stainless Steel 316

ISO Metric -M16 to M90

NPT : 1/2" to 4"

ET(BSC) : 5/8" to 3-1/2"

BSPP : G3/8 to G3-1/2"

BSPT : G3/8 to G3-1/2"

PG : Pg 9 to Pg48

BK - Basic Kit (Glands Only)

FK - Includes, PVC Shroud, Lock Nut, Serrated Washer, IP Washer, Earth Tag

ATEX Certificate

IECEx Certificate

Code of Protection

Equipment Protection Level (EPL)

Compliance Standards

Ambient Service Temperature

Degree of Protection (IP)

Available Material

Available Entry Thread Size

Kit Options

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
REDUCERS & ADAPTERS

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
REDUCERS & ADAPTERS

REDUCERS & ADAPTERS
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

REDUCERS & ADAPTERS
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

Ÿ Thread Conversions 

   for Cable Glands

Ÿ Flameproof  Ÿ Weatherproof

Ex db I Mb

Ex eb I Mb

Ex db IIC Gb

Ex eb IIC Gb

Ex ta IIIC Da

R E D U C E R A D A P T E R

Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

Size M16 M20 M25 M32 M40 M50 M63 M75 M90 1/2" 3/4" 1" 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 2" 2-1/2" 3" 3-1/2" 4"

Metric

M16

M20

M25

M32

M40

M50

M63

M75

M90

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3-1/2"

4"

1620M

1625M

FE
M

A
LE

 T
H

R
E

A
D

NPT

ADP-(ADAPTOR)

16M1N

16M1N

20M1N

20M2N

20M3N

2016M

2025M

2032M

2516M

2520M

2532M

2540M

25M1N

25M2N

25M3N

25M4N

3216M

3220M

3225M

3240M

3250M

32M1N

32M2N

32M3N

32M4N

32M5N

4016M

4020M

4025M

4032M

4050M

4063M

40M1N

40M2N

40M3N

40M4N

40M5N

40M6N

5016M

5020M

5025M

5032M

5040M

5063M

5075M

50M1N

50M2N

50M3N

50M4N

50M5N

50M6N

50M7N

1N16

1N20

1N25

1N32

12N

13N

2N16

2N20

2N25

2N32

2N40

21N

23N

24N

3N16

3N20

3N25

3N32

3N40

31N

32N

34N

35N

4N16

4N20

4N25

4N32

4N40

4N50

41N

42N

43N

45N

46N

5N20

5N25

5N32

5N40

5N50

5N63

51N

52N

53N

54N

56N

57N

6N20

6N25

6N32

6N40

6N50

6N62

6N75

61N

62N

63N

64N

65N

67N

68N

7N20

7N25

7N32

7N40

7N50

7N63

7N75

71N

72N

73N

74N

75N

76N

78N

8N32

8N40

8N50

8N63

8N75

8N90

83N

84N

85N

86N

87N

89N

8XN

9N40

9N50

9N63

9N75

9N90

94N

95N

96N

97N

98N

XN50

XN63

XN75

XN90

X4N

X5N

X6N

X7N

X8N

X9N

6320M

6325M

6332M

6340M

6350M

6375M

6390M

63M1N

63M2N

63M3N

63M4N

63M5N

63M6N

63M7N

63M8N

7520M

7525M

7532M

7540M

7550M

7563M

7590M

75M1N

75M2N

75M3N

75M4N

75M5N

75M6N

75M7N

75M8N

75M9N

9040M

9050M

9063M

9075M

90M3N

90M4N

90M5N

90M6N

RED-(REDUCER)

METRIC NPT

MALE THREAD

Metric MetricLength Length

M16 X 1.5

M20 X 1.5

M25 X 1.5

M32 X 1.5

M40 X 1.5

M50 X 1.5

M63 X 1.5

M75 X 1.5

M90 X 1.5

-

-

M16 X 1.5

M20 X 1.5

M25 X 1.5

M32 X 1.5

M40 X 1.5

M50 X 1.5

M63 X 1.5

M75 X 1.5

M90 X 1.5

-

-

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

18

-

-

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

18

-

-

NPT NPT

-

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3-1/2"

4

-

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3-1/2"

4

Length Length

-

18

18

18

22

22

22

22

28

28

28

-

18

18

18

22

22

22

22

28

28

28

MALE TRD (MM) MALE TRD (MM)

STANDARD THREAD LENGTH

Metric BSPP BSPT

M16 X 1.5

M20 X 1.5

M25 X 1.5

M32 X 1.5

M40 X 1.5

M50 X 1.5

M63 X 1.5

M75 X 1.5

M90 X 1.5

-

-

G 3/8"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1-1/4"

G 1-1/2"

G 2"

G 2-1/2"

G 3"

G 3-1/2"

-

G 3/8"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1-1/4"

G 1-1/2"

G 2"

G 2-1/2"

G 3"

G 3-1/2"

-

NPT PG

-

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3-1/2"

4

PG 9

PG 11 / PG 13.5 / PG 16

PG 16 / PG 21

PG 21

PG 29

PG 36

PG 42

PG 48

-

-

-

ET(BSC)

5/8"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3-1/2"

-

-

STANDARD 
ENTRY THREAD

Optional Entry Thread (Ex eb only)

SELECTION OF OPTIONAL THREADS

How to Order ?

RED2520M

RED21N

ADP2025M

ADP12N

RED25ET3/4

Item
Code

1 3 3
Kit

Options

BK

FK

BK

BK

BK

Item Code

RED2520M.ON.BK

RED21N.OT.FK

ADP2025M.X1.BK

ADP12N.X2.BK

RED25ET3/4.X3.BK

Item Description

Reducer M25x1.5 (Male) X M20x1.5 (Female) In Nickel Plated Brass with No Accessories

Reducer 3/4"NPT (Male) X 1/2"NPT (Female) In Brass With Locknut & IP Washer.

Adapter M20x1.5 (Male) X M25x1.5 (Female) In Stainless Steel 304 With No Accessories.

Adapter 1/2"NPT (Male) X 3/4"NPT (Female) In Stainless Steel 316L With No Accessories.

Reducer M25x1.5 (Male) X ET 3/4" (Female) In Stainless Steel 316  With No Accessories.

2 2

ON

OT

X1

X2

X3

Material Material

OT - Brass

ON - Nickel Plated Brass

X1 - Stainless Steel 304

X2 - Stainless Steel 316L

X3 - Stainless Steel 316

Kit Options

BK-Basic Kit

Only Adapter or Reducer

FK-Full Kit

1. Locknut

2. Entry Thred Seal
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REDUCERS & ADAPTERS
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

REDUCERS & ADAPTERS
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

TECHNICAL ILLUSTRATION

REDUCER - Male (Large) to Female (Small)

Item
Code

Male Female ØA

2016M

2516M

2520M

25M1N

3216M

3220M

3225M

32M1N

32M2N

4016M

4020M

4025M

4032M

40M1N

40M2N

40M3N

5016M

5020M

5025M

5032M

5040M

50M1N

50M2N

50M3N

50M4N

6320M

6325M

6332M

6340M

6350M

63M1N

63M2N

63M3N

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M25x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

M32x1.5

M32x1.5

M32x1.5

M32x1.5

M40x1.5

M40x1.5

M40x1.5

M40x1.5

M40x1.5

M40x1.5

M40x1.5

M50x1.5

M50x1.5

M50x1.5

M50x1.5

M50x1.5

M50x1.5

M50x1.5

M50x1.5

M50x1.5

M63x1.5

M63x1.5

M63x1.5

M63x1.5

M63x1.5

M63x1.5

M63x1.5

M63x1.5

M16x1.5

M16x1.5

M20x1.5

1/2"NPT

M16x1.5

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

M16x1.5

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

M16x1.5

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

M40x1.5

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

M40x1.5

M50x1.5

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

11

11

14.2

14.2

11

14.2

20.2

14.2

20.2

11

14.2

20.2

26.5

14.2

20.2

26.5

11

14.2

20.2

26.5

32.5

14.2

20.2

26.5

32.5

14.2

20.2

26.5

32.5

45

14.2

20.2

26.5

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

b
Item
Code

Male Female ØA

63M4N

63M5N

7520M

7525M

7532M

7540M

7550M

7563M

75M1N

75M2N

75M3N

75M4N

75M5N

75M6N

9040M

9050M

9063M

9075M

90M3N

90M4N

90M5N

90M6N

1N16

2N16

2N20

21N

3N16

3N20

3N25

31N

32N

4N16

4N20

M63x1.5

M63x1.5

M75x1.5

M75x1.5

M75x1.5

M75x1.5

M75x1.5

M75x1.5

M75x1.5

M75x1.5

M75x1.5

M75x1.5

M75x1.5

M75x1.5

M90x1.5

M90x1.5

M90x1.5

M90x1.5

M90x1.5

M90x1.5

M90x1.5

M90x1.5

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

3/4"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

1"NPT

1"NPT

1"NPT

1"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

M40x1.5

M50x1.5

M63x1.5

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

2"NPT

M40x1.5

M50x1.5

M63x1.5

M75x1.5

1"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

2"NPT

M16x1.5

M16x1.5

M20x1.5

1/2"NPT

M16x1.5

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

M16x1.5

M20x1.5

32.5

45

14.2

20.2

26.5

32.5

45

56.2

14.2

20.2

26.5

32.5

45

56.2

32.5

45

56.2

68.2

26.5

32.5

45

56.2

11

11

14.2

14.2

11

14.2

20.2

14.2

20.2

11

14.2

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

22

22

b
Item
Code

Male Female ØA

4N25

4N32

41N

42N

43N

5N20

5N25

5N32

5N40

51N

52N

53N

54N

6N20

6N25

6N32

6N40

6N50

61N

62N

63N

64N

65N

7N20

7N25

7N32

7N40

7N50

7N63

71N

72N

73N

74N

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

2"NPT

2"NPT

2"NPT

2"NPT

2"NPT

2"NPT

2"NPT

2"NPT

2"NPT

2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

M40x1.5

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

M40x1.5

M50x1.5

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

M40x1.5

M50x1.5

M63x1.5

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

20.2

26.5

14.2

20.2

26.5

14.2

20.2

26.5

32.5

14.2

20.2

26.5

32.5

14.2

20.2

26.5

32.5

45

14.2

20.2

26.5

32.5

45

14.2

20.2

26.5

32.5

45

56.2

14.2

20.2

26.5

32.5

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

b
Item
Code

Male Female ØA

75N

76N

8N32

8N40

8N50

8N63

8N75

83N

84N

85N

86N

87N

9N40

9N50

9N63

9N75

9N90

94N

95N

96N

97N

98N

XN50

XN63

XN75

XN90

X4N

X5N

X6N

X7N

X8N

X9N

2-1/2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

3"NPT

3"NPT

3"NPT

3"NPT

3"NPT

3"NPT

3"NPT

3"NPT

3"NPT

3"NPT

3-1/2"NPT

3-1/2"NPT

3-1/2"NPT

3-1/2"NPT

3-1/2"NPT

3-1/2"NPT

3-1/2"NPT

3-1/2"NPT

3-1/2"NPT

3-1/2"NPT

4"NPT

4"NPT

4"NPT

4"NPT

4"NPT

4"NPT

4"NPT

4"NPT

4"NPT

4"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

2"NPT

M32x1.5

M40x1.5

M50x1.5

M63x1.5

M75x1.5

1"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

M40x1.5

M50x1.5

M63x1.5

M75x1.5

M90x1.5

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

3"NPT

M50x1.5

M63x1.5

M75x1.5

M90x1.5

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

3"NPT

3-1/2"NPT

45

56.2

26.5

32.5

45

56.2

68.2

26.5

32.5

45

56.2

68.2

32.5

45

56.2

68.2

80.2

32.5

45

56.2

68.2

80.2

45

56.2

68.2

80.2

32.5

45

56.2

68.2

80.2

82

22

22

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

b

ADAPTER - Female (Large) to Male (Small)

Item
Code

Male Female ØA

1620M

1625M

16M1N

16M2N

2025M

2032M

20M1N

20M2N

20M3N

2532M

2540M

25M2N

25M3N

25M4N

3240M

3250M

32M3N

32M4N

32M5N

4050M

4063M

40M4N

40M5N

40M6N

5063M

5075M

50M5N

50M6N

50M7N

6375M

6390M

63M6N

M16x1.5

M16x1.5

M16x1.5

M16x1.5

M20x1.5

M20x1.5

M20x1.5

M20x1.5

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M25x1.5

M25x1.5

M25x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

M32x1.5

M32x1.5

M32x1.5

M32x1.5

M40x1.5

M40x1.5

M40x1.5

M40x1.5

M40x1.5

M50x1.5

M50x1.5

M50x1.5

M50x1.5

M50x1.5

M63x1.5

M63x1.5

M63x1.5

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

M25x1.5

M32X1.5

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

M32X1.5

M40x1.5

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

M40x1.5

M50x1.5

1"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

M50x1.5

M63x1.5

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

2"NPT

M63x1.5

M75x1.5

1-1/2"NPT

2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

M75x1.5

M90x1.5

2"NPT

11

11

11

11

14.2

14.2

14.2

14.2

14.2

20.2

20.2

20.2

20.2

20.2

26.5

26.5

26.5

26.5

26.5

32.5

32.5

32.5

32.5

32.5

38

38

38

38

38

50

50

50

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

b
Item
Code

Male Female ØA

68N

7N75

78N

8N90

89N

8XN

2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

3"NPT

3"NPT

3"NPT

3"NPT

M75x1.5

3"NPT

M90x1.5

3-1/2"NPT

4"NPT

50

60

60

75

75

75

22

22

22

28

28

28

b
Item
Code

Male Female ØA b

63M7N

63M8N

7590M

75M7N

75M8N

75M9N

1N20

1N25

1N32

12N

13N

2N25

2N32

2N40

23N

24N

3N32

3N40

34N

35N

4N40

4N50

45N

46N

5N50

5N63

56N

57N

6N63

6N75

67N

M63x1.5

M63x1.5

M75x1.5

M75x1.5

M75x1.5

M75x1.5

1/2"NPT

1/2"NPT

1/2"NPT

1/2"NPT

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

3/4"NPT

3/4"NPT

3/4"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

1"NPT

1"NPT

1"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

2"NPT

2"NPT

2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

3"NPT

M90x1.5

2-1/2"NPT

3"NPT

3-1/2"NPT

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

M40x1.5

1"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

M32x1.5

M40x1.5

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

M40x1.5

M50x1.5

1-1/2"NPT

2"NPT

M50x1.5

M63x1.5

2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

M63x1.5

M75x1.5

2-1/2"NPT

50

50

62

62

62

62

14.2

14.2

14.2

14.2

14.2

20.2

20.2

20.2

20.2

20.2

26.5

26.5

26.5

26.5

32.5

32.5

32.5

32.5

38

38

38

38

50

50

50

16

16

16

16

16

16

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
REDUCERS & ADAPTERS

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
REDUCERS & ADAPTERS
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Item Description

Hex Head Plug -Entry Thread M20x1.5-in Nickel Plated Brass with No Accessories

Hex Head Plug-Entry Thread 1/2"NPT- in Brass with Full Kit of Accessories

Hex Head Plug-Entry Thread 1" ET -in Stainless Steel 304 with No Accessories

Hex Head Plug-Entry Thread PG 21 In Stainless Steel 316L with No Accessories

Hex Head Plug-Entry Thread BSPT G1 In Stainless Steel 316 with No Accessories

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

ETL25ATEX0489X

IECEx ITS25.0006X

I M2, II 2G/1D, Ex db I Mb, Ex eb I Mb, Ex db IIC Gb, Ex eb IIC Gb, Ex ta IIIC Da

Zone 1-2 : Mb Mines - Gb, Gc gas, Zone 20-21-22

EN IEC 60079-0, EN/IEC 60069-1, EN IEC 60079-7, EN/IEC 60079-31

-60°C to + 180°C

IP66, IP67, IP68

OT-Brass

ON-Nickel Plated Brass

X1-Stainless Steel 304

X2-Stainless Steel 316L

X3-Stainless Steel 316

ISO Metric -M16 to M90

NPT : 1/2" to 4"

ET(BSC) : 5/8" to 3-1/2"

BSPP : G3/8 to G3-1/2"

BSPT : G3/8 to G3-1/2"

PG : Pg 9 to Pg 48

BK - Basic Kit (Glands Only)

FK - Includes, PVC Shroud, Lock Nut, Serrated Washer, IP Washer, Earth Tag      

ATEX Certificate

IECEx Certificate

Code of Protection

Equipment Protection Level (EPL)

Compliance Standards

Ambient Service Temperature

Degree of Protection (IP)

Available Material

Available Entry Thread Size

Kit Options

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
STOPPING PLUG

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
STOPPING PLUG

HEXAGONAL HEAD STOPPING PLUG
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

HEXAGONAL HEAD STOPPING PLUG
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

Ÿ Flameproof 

Ÿ Weatherproof

Ex db I Mb

Ex eb I Mb

Ex db IIC Gb

Ex eb IIC Gb

Ex ta IIIC Da

How to Order ?

1 2 3 4

Item Code

PLG#20.ON.BK

PLG#1N.OT.FK

PLG#2E.X1.BK

PLG#P21.X2.BK

PLG#3BT.X3.BK

H
E

X 
P

L
U

G

Technical Illustration

OT - Brass

ON - Nickel Plated Brass

X1 - Stainless Steel 304

X2 - Stainless Steel 316L

X3 - Stainless Steel 316

Material

BK-Basic Kit
Only Adapter or Reducer

FK-Full Kit
1.Locknut

2.Entry Thred Seal

Kit Options
3 4

Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

Item Code
Metric

ET (BSC)
(3)

BSPP
(3)

BSPT
(3)NPT

PLG#

PLG#

PLG#

PLG#

PLG#

PLG#

PLG#

PLG#

PLG#

PLG#

PLG#

M16

M20

M25

M32

M40

M50

M63

M75

M90

16

20

25

32

40

50

63

75

90

PG
(3)

PG9

PG11/PG13.5

PG16

PG21

PG29

PG36

PG42/PG48

P9

P11/P13

P16

P21

P29

P36

P42/P48

Tread
Length

Tread
Length

Standard Entry Thread Optional Entry Threads (Ex eb only)

5/8"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3-1/2"

4"

G 3/8

G 1/2

G 3/4

G 1

G 1-1/4

G 1-1/2

G 2

G 2-1/2

G 3

G 3-1/2

G 3/8

G 1/2

G 3/4

G 1

G 1-1/4

G 1-1/2

G 2

G 2-1/2

G 3

G 3-1/2

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3-1/2"

4"

1E

2E

3E

4E

5E

6E

7E

8E

9E

XE

0BP

1BP

2BP

3BP

4BP

5BP

6BP

7BP

8BP

9BP

0BT

1BT

2BT

3BT

4BT

5BT

6BT

7BT

8BT

9BT

0N

1N

2N

3N

4N

5N

6N

7N

8N

9N

XN

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

21.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

1 2

PLG#

PLG#

PLG#

PLG#

PLG#

Code
Entry

Thread

20

1N

2E

P21

3BT

Material

ON

OT

X1

X2

X3

Kit
Options

BK

FK

BK

BK

BK
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

ETL25ATEX0489X

IECEx ITS25.0006X

I M2, II 2G/1D, Ex db I Mb, Ex eb I Mb, Ex db IIC Gb, Ex eb IIC Gb, Ex ta IIIC Da

Zone 1-2 : Mb Mines - Gb, Gc gas, Zone 20-21-22

EN IEC 60079-0, EN/IEC 60069-1, EN IEC 60079-7, EN/IEC 60079-31

-60°C to + 180°C

IP66, IP67, IP68

OT-Brass

ON-Nickel Plated Brass

X1-Stainless Steel 304

X2-Stainless Steel 316L

X3-Stainless Steel 316

ISO Metric -M16 to M90

NPT : 1/2" to 4"

ET(BSC) : 5/8" to 3-1/2"

BSPP : G3/8 to G3-1/2"

BSPT : G3/8 to G3-1/2"

PG : Pg 9 to Pg48

BK - Basic Kit (Glands Only)

FK - Includes, PVC Shroud, Lock Nut, Serrated Washer, IP Washer, Earth Tag      

ATEX Certificate

IECEx Certificate

Code of Protection

Equipment Protection Level (EPL)

Compliance Standards

Ambient Service Temperature

Degree of Protection (IP)

Available Material

Available Entry Thread Size

Kit Options

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
STOPPING PLUGS

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
STOPPING PLUGS

DOME/ALLEN KEY TYPE STOPPING PLUG
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE 

DOME/ALLEN KEY TYPE STOPPING PLUG
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE 

Ÿ Flameproof 

Ÿ Weatherproof

Ex db I Mb

Ex eb I Mb

Ex db IIC Gb

Ex eb IIC Gb

Ex ta IIIC Da

How to Order ?

Technical Illustration

M E T R I C N P T
Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

Allen
Key SizeItem Code

Metric
ET (BSC)

(3)
BSPP

(3)
BSPT

(3)NPT

M8

M10

M10

M10

M10

M10

M10

M14

M14

M14

M14

PLD#

PLD#

PLD#

PLD#

PLD#

PLD#

PLD#

PLD#

PLD#

PLD#

PLD#

M16

M20

M25

M32

M40

M50

M63

M75

M90

16

20

25

32

40

50

63

75

90

PG
(3)

PG9

PG11/PG13.5

PG16

PG21

PG29

PG36

PG42/PG48

P9

P11/P13

P16

P21

P29

P36

P42/P48

Tread
Length

Tread
Length

Standard Entry Thread Optional Entry Threads (Ex eb only)

5/8"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3-1/2"

4"

G 3/8

G 1/2

G 3/4

G 1

G 1-1/4

G 1-1/2

G 2

G 2-1/2

G 3

G 3-1/2

G 3/8

G 1/2

G 3/4

G 1

G 1-1/4

G 1-1/2

G 2

G 2-1/2

G 3

G 3-1/2

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3-1/2"

4"

1E

2E

3E

4E

5E

6E

7E

8E

9E

XE

0BP

1BP

2BP

3BP

4BP

5BP

6BP

7BP

8BP

9BP

0BT

1BT

2BT

3BT

4BT

5BT

6BT

7BT

8BT

9BT

0N

1N

2N

3N

4N

5N

6N

7N

8N

9N

XN

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

21.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

1 2

1 32 3

PLD#

PLD#

PLD#

PLD#

PLD#

Item
Code

Item Code

PLD#20.ON.BK

PLD#1N.OT.FK

PLD#2E.X1.BK

PLD#P21.X2.BK

PLD#3BT.X3.BK

Item Description

Dome Plug -Entry Thread M20x1.5-in Nickel Plated Brass

Dome Plug-Entry Thread 1/2"NPT- in Brass

Dome Plug-Entry Thread 1" ET -in Stainless Steel 304

Dome Plug-Entry Thread PG 21 In Stainless Steel 316L

Dome Plug-Entry Thread BSPT G1 In Stainless Steel 316

ON

OT

X1

X2

X3

Material Material

OT - Brass

ON - Nickel Plated Brass

X1 - Stainless Steel 304

X2 - Stainless Steel 316L

X3 - Stainless Steel 316

Entry
Thread

20

1N

2E

P21

3BT
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For Option Threads - Order With Thread Size for Exp. YADP  G1/2 BSPT (Male) X G1/2 BSPT (FEMALE) X G1/2 BSPT (FEMALE) In Nickel Plated Brass
For Option Threads - Order With Thread Size for Exp. YADP  PG21 (Male) X PG21 (FEMALE) X PG21 (FEMALE) In Stainless Steel 316L

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

ETL24ATEX0474U

IECEx ITS 24.0050U

II 2G/1D, Ex db IIC Gb, Ex eb IIC Gb, Ex ta IIIC Da

Zone 1-2 : Gb, Gc gas, Zone 20-21-22

EN IEC 60079-0, EN/IEC 60069-1, EN IEC 60079-7, EN/IEC 60079-31

-60°C to + 180°C

IP66, IP67, IP68

OT-Brass

ON-Nickel Plated Brass

X1-Stainless Steel 304

X2-Stainless Steel 316L

X3-Stainless Steel 316

ISO Metric -M20 to M32

NPT : 1/2" to 1"

ET(BSC) : 3/4" to 1-1/4"

BSPP : G1/2 to G1

BSPT : G1/2 to G1

PG : Pg 9 to Pg21

ATEX Certificate

IECEx Certificate

Code of Protection

Equipment Protection Level (EPL)

Compliance Standards

Ambient Service Temperature

Degree of Protection (IP)

Available Material

Available Entry Thread Size

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
‘Y’ ADAPTER

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
‘Y’ ADAPTER

DUAL ENTRY 'Y' ADAPTER
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

DUAL ENTRY 'Y' ADAPTER
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

Ÿ As standard one male & two female entries

Ÿ Flameproof�Ÿ Weatherproof

Ex db IIC Gb Ex eb IIC Gb Ex ta IIIC Da

Y 
A

D
A

P
T

O
R Technical Illustration

Material

OT - Brass

ON - Nickel Plated Brass

X1 - Stainless Steel 304

X2 - Stainless Steel 316L

X3 - Stainless Steel 316

Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

Male 
Thread

Size

Female
Thread

Size

Female
Thread

Size

Entry
Thread 
Length

Bore 
Size 'A'

Protrusion
Length 'D'

Protrusion
Length 'F'

YADP-1M1M1M

YADP-2M2M2M

YADP-3M3M3M

YADP-1N1N1N

YADP-2N2N2N

YADP-3N3N3N

YADP-1M0M0M

YADP-2M0M0M

YADP-2M1M1M

YADP-3M1M1M

YADP-3M2M2M

YADP-2N1N1N

YADP-3N1N1N

YADP-3N2N2N

YADP-1M1N1N

YADP-2M1N1N

YADP-2N2N2N

YADP-3M1N1N

YADP-3M2N2N

YADP-3M3N3N

YADP-1N1M1M

YADP-2N1M1M

YADP-2N2M2M

YADP-3N1M1M

YADP-3N2M2M

YADP-3N3M3M

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

1/2" NPT

3/4" NPT

1" NPT

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

M32x1.5

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

1"NPT

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

M32x1.5

M32x1.5

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

1"NPT

1"NPT

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

1/2" NPT

3/4" NPT

1" NPT

M16X1.5

M16X1.5

M20X1.5

M20X1.5

M25X1.5

1/2"NPT

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1/2"NPT

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

M20X1.5

M20X1.5

M25X1.5

M20X1.5

M25X1.5

M32X1.5

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

1/2" NPT

3/4" NPT

1" NPT

M16X1.5

M16X1.5

M20X1.5

M20X1.5

M25X1.5

1/2"NPT

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1/2"NPT

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

M20X1.5

M20X1.5

M25X1.5

M20X1.5

M25X1.5

M32X1.5

15.0

15.0

15.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

15.0

19.0

26.0

15.0

19.0

26.0

15.0

19.0

19.0

26.0

26.0

19.0

26.0

26.0

15.0

19.0

19.0

26.0

26.0

26.0

15.0

19.0

19.0

26.0

26.0

26.0

45.0

49.0

61.0

43.0

46.0

53.0

46.0

46.0

47.5

55.5

50.5

45.5

49.5

51.5

45.0

47.0

49.0

55.5

57.0

60.5

43.0

44.5

46.0

48.0

50.5

54.0

69.0

74.0

88.0

69.0

74.0

87.0

69.0

70.0

72.0

82.0

57.0

71.5

81.5

85.0

69.0

71.5

49.0

82.0

85.0

88.0

69.0

72.5

74.0

82.0

84.5

87.8

Selection Of Optional Threads

Metric NPT

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

Standard Entry Thread

ET(BSC) BSPP BSPT PG

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

PG11 / PG 13

PG16

PG21

Optional Entry Thread (Ex eb only)

How to Order ?

1
Item Code

2
Item Description

Y Adapter M20 (Male) x M20 (Female) x M20 (Female) in Nickel Plated Brass.

Y Adapter 1/2"NPT (Male) x 1/2"NPT (Female) x 1/2"NPT (Female) in Brass.

Y Adapter M20 (Male) x M16 (Female) x M16 (Female) In Stainless Steel 304.

Y Adapter 3/4"NPT (Male) x 1/2"NPT (Female) X 1/2"NPT (Female) In Stainless Steel 316L

Y Adapter M20 (Male) x 1/2"NPT (Female) x 1/2"NPT (Female) In Stainless Steel 316

YADP-1M1M1M

YADP-1N1N1N

YADP-1MOMOM

YADP-2N1N1N

YADP-1M1N1N

Item Code Material

ON

OT

X1

X2

X3

YADP-1M1M1M.ON

YADP-1N1N1N.OT

YADP-1M0M0M.X1

YADP-2N1N1N.X2

YADP-1M1N1N.X3

Item Code

1 2
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

ETL24ATEX0474U

IECEx ITS 24.0050U

II 2G/1D, Ex db IIC Gb, Ex eb IIC Gb, Ex ta IIIC Da

Zone 1-2 : Gb, Gc gas,  Zone 20-21-22

EN IEC 60079-0, EN/IEC 60069-1, EN IEC 60079-7, EN/IEC 60079-31

-60°C to + 180°C

IP66, IP67, IP68

OT-Brass

ON-Nickel Plated Brass

X1-Stainless Steel 304

X2-Stainless Steel 316L

X3-Stainless Steel 316

ISO Metric -M20 to M32

NPT : 1/2" to 1"

ET(BSC) : 3/4" to 1-1/4"

BSPP : G1/2 to G1

BSPT : G1/2 to G1

PG : Pg 9 to Pg21

ATEX Certificate

IECEx Certificate

Code of Protection

Equipment Protection Level (EPL)

Compliance Standards

Ambient Service Temperature

Degree of Protection (IP)

Available Material

Available Entry Thread Size

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
‘Y’ ADAPTER

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66
EXPLOSION PROOF
‘Y’ ADAPTER

90° ADAPTER
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

90° ADAPTER
FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE

Ÿ As standard one male & one female entry in 90°angle

Ÿ Flameproof�Ÿ Weatherproof

Ex db IIC Gb Ex eb IIC Gb Ex ta IIIC Da

9
0

° 
A

D
A

P
T

E
R Technical Illustration

Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

Male 
Thread

Size

Female
Thread

Size

Entry
Thread 
Length

Bore 
Size 'A'

Protrusion
Length 'D'

Protrusion
Length 'F'

90ADP-1M1M

90ADP-2M2M

90ADP-3M3M

90ADP-1N1N

90ADP-2N2N

90ADP-3N3N

90ADP-1M0M

90ADP-2M0M

90ADP-2M1M

90ADP-3M1M

90ADP-3M2M

90ADP-2N1N

90ADP-3N1N

90ADP-3N2N

90ADP-1M1N

90ADP-2M1N

90ADP-2M2N

90ADP-3M1N

90ADP-3M2N

90ADP-3M3N

90ADP-1N1M

90ADP-2N1M

90ADP-2N2M

90ADP-3N1M

90ADP-3N2M

90ADP-3N3M

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

1/2" NPT

3/4" NPT

1" NPT

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

M32x1.5

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

1"NPT

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

M32x1.5

M32x1.5

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

1"NPT

1"NPTz

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

1/2" NPT

3/4" NPT

1" NPT

M16X1.5

M16X1.5

M20X1.5

M20X1.5

M25X1.5

1/2"NPT

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1/2"NPT

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

M20X1.5

M20X1.5

M25X1.5

M20X1.5

M25X1.5

M32X1.5

15.0

15.0

15.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

22.0

22.0

22.0

15.0

19.0

26.0

15.0

19.0

26.0

15.0

19.0

19.0

26.0

26.0

19.0

26.0

26.0

15.0

19.0

19.0

26.0

26.0

26.0

15.0

19.0

19.0

26.0

26.0

26.0

40.0

45.0

52.0

36.8

43.0

45.5

40.0

45.5

45.5

53.0

53.0

43.0

46.0

46.0

40.0

45.5

45.5

53.0

53.0

53.0

37.0

43.0

43.0

46.0

46.0

46.0

40.0

46.0

52.5

40.0

46.0

52.5

40.0

45.5

45.5

53.0

53.0

46.0

53.0

53.0

40.0

45.5

45.5

53.0

53.0

53.0

40.0

45.5

45.5

53.0

53.0

53.0

Selection Of Optional Threads

Metric NPT

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

Standard Entry Thread

ET(BSC) BSPP BSPT PG

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

G 1/2"

G 3/4"

G 1"

PG11 / PG 13

PG16

PG21

Optional Entry Thread (Ex eb only)

1
Item Code

For Option Threads - Order With Thread Size for Exp.   90ADP  G1/2 BSPT (Male) X G1/2 BSPT (FEMALE)  In Nickel Plated Brass
For Option Threads - Order With Thread Size for Exp.   90ADP  PG21 (Male) X PG21 (FEMALE)  In Stainless Steel 316L

Material

OT - Brass

ON - Nickel Plated Brass

X1 - Stainless Steel 304

X2 - Stainless Steel 316L

X3 - Stainless Steel 316

How to Order ?

2
Item Description

Y Adapter M20 (Male) x M20 (Female)  in Nickel Plated Brass.

Y Adapter 1/2"NPT (Male) x 1/2"NPT (Female)  in Brass.

Y Adapter M20 (Male) x M16 (Female)  In Stainless Steel 304.

Y Adapter 3/4"NPT (Male) x 1/2"NPT (Female)  In Stainless Steel 316L

Y Adapter M20 (Male) x 1/2"NPT (Female) In Stainless Steel 316

90ADP-1M1M

90ADP-1N1N

90ADP-1MOM

90ADP-2N1N

90ADP-1M1N

Item Code Material

ON

OT

X1

X2

X3

90ADP-1M1M.ON

90ADP-1N1N.OT

90ADP-1M0M.X1

90ADP-2N1N.X2

90ADP-1M1N.X3

Item Code

1 2
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-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66

SERRATED WASHER

SERRATED WASHER - OUTER TEETH

Technical Illustration

Product Selection Table

Item
Code

ISO Metric

Size ØDE ØDP ØDINT H

SW16

SW20

SW25

SW32

SW40

SW50

SW63

SW75

SW90

SW100

M16x1.5

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

M40x1.5

M50x1.5

M63x1.5

M75x1.5

M90x1.5

M100x1.5

29

33

38

48

58

66

80

95

110

130

24

27

30

40

48

56

70

85

100

120

17

21

27

33.3

40.5

50.5

63.5

75.5

90.5

102

4.2

4.2

4.5

4.8

4.8

4.8

5.4

5.4

5.4

5.4

*All Dimensions are in mm

Material

X1 -Stainless Steel 304

X2 -Stainless Steel 316L

How to Order ?

2
Item Description

Serrted Washer M20x 1.5 In Stainless Steel 304

Serated Washer 1/2"NPT In Stainless Steel 316L

SW20

SW25

Item Code Material

X1

X2

SW20.X1

SW25.X2

Item Code

1 2

Item
Code

NPT

Size ØDE ØDP ØDINT H

SW1N

SW2N

SW3N

SW4N

SW5N

SW6N

SW7N

SW8N

SW9N

SWXN

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

3"NPT

3-1/2"NPT

4"NPT

33

38

48

58

66

80

95

110

130

140

27

32

40

50

58

70

85

100

120

130

22

27

33.3

43

50.5

63.5

75.5

90.5

102

114

4

4.2

5

4.7

4.8

5.4

5.4

5.4

5.4

5.4

1 1

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66

LOCK NUTS

LOCK NUTS

Technical Illustration

Item
Code

Size CH S

LN16

LN20

LN25

LN32

LN40

LN50

LN63

LN75

LN90

LN100

M16x1.5

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

M40x1.5

M50x1.5

M63x1.5

M75x1.5

M90x1.5

M100x1.5

20

24

30

36

46

60

70

85

100

110

4

5

5.5

6

6

6

6

8

8

8

Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

Item
Code

Size CH S

LN1N

LN2N

LN3N

LN4N

LN5N

LN6N

LN7N

LN8N

LN9N

LNXN

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

3"NPT

3-1/2"NPT

4"NPT

25

30

36

46

50

65

80

95

110

6

6

6

7

8

10

10

10

10

10

Item
Code

Size CH S

LNPG7

LNPG9

LNPG11

LNPG13

LNPG16

LNPG21

LNPG29

LNPG36

LNPG42

LNPG48

Pg7

Pg9

Pg11

Pg13.5

Pg16

Pg21

Pg29

Pg36

Pg42

Pg48

15

18

21

23

26

32

41

51

60

61

3

3

4

4

4

4.5

5

5

5

6

Material

OT - Brass

ON - Nickel Plated Brass

X1 - Stainless Steel 304

X2 - Stainless Steel 316L

X3 - Stainless Steel 316

How to Order ?

2
Item Description

Locknut M20x 1.5 In Nickel Plated Brass.

Locknut M25x1.5 In Brass.

Locknut 1/2"NPT In Stainless Steel 304.

Locknut 3/4"NPT In Stainless Steel 316L.

Locknut Pg9 In Stainless Steel 316.

LN20

LN25

LN1N

LN2N

LNPG9

Item Code Material

ON

OT

X1

X2

X3

LN20.ON

LN25.OT

LN1N.X1

LN2N.X2

LNPG9.X3

Item Code

1 2

ISO Metric NPT PG1 1 1

CH S
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-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66

SERRATED WASHER -60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66

EARTH TAG

SERRATED WASHER - INNER TEETH EARTH TAG

Technical Illustration Technical Illustration

Material

OT -Brass

ON -Nickel Plated Brass

X1 -Stainless Steel 304

X2 -Stainless Steel 316L

How to Order ?

2
Item Description

Earth Tag M20x 1.5 In Brass.

Earth Tag M25x1.5 In Nickel Plated Brass.

Earth Tag 1/2"NPT In Stainless Steel 304.

Earth Tag 3/4"NPT In Stainless Steel 316L.

ET20

ET25

ET1N

ET2N

Item Code Material

OT

ON

X1

X2

ET20.OT

ET25.ON

ET1N.X1

ET2N.X2

Item Code

1 2
Material

X1 -Stainless Steel 304 

X2 -Stainless Steel 316L

How to Order ?

2
Item Description

Serrted Washer M20x 1.5 In Stainless Steel 304

Serated Washer 1/2"NPT In Stainless Steel 316L

SWI20

SWI25

Item Code Material

X1

X2

SWI20.X1

SWI25.X2

Item Code

1 2

Product Selection Table

Item
Code

ISO Metric

Size ØA

ET16

ET20

ET25

ET32

ET40

ET50

ET63

ET75

ET90

ET100

M16x1.5

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

M40x1.5

M50x1.5

M63x1.5

M75x1.5

M90x1.5

M100x1.5

30

30

37

44

52

64

80

88

100

120

*All Dimensions are in mmProduct Selection Table

Item
Code

ISO Metric

Size ØA ØB S

SWI16

SWI20

SWI25

SWI32

SWI40

SWI50

SWI63

SWI75

SWI90

M16x1.5

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

M40x1.5

M50x1.5

M63x1.5

M75x1.5

M90x1.5

26

33

38

48

58

66

80

95

110

17.5

21

25.5

33

40

51

64

76

90

1

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

Item
Code

NPT

Size ØA ØB S

SWI1N

SWI2N

SWI3N

SWI4N

SWI5N

SWI6N

SWI7N

SWI8N

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

3"NPT

33

38

48

58

66

80

101

127

21

27

34

42

51

64

76

90

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

*All Dimensions are in mm

ØB

18

22

27

34

43

51

64

77

91

101

C

12

13

13

16

16

16

23

23

25

25

ØD L

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

7

7

7

8

8

30

48.5

27.5

56

76

90

116.5

118

128

148

Item
Code

NPT

Size ØA

ET1N

ET2N

ET3N

ET4N

ET5N

ET6N

ET7N

ET8N

ET9N

ETXN

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

3"NPT

3-1/2"NPT

4"NPT

30

37

44

52

64

80

88

100

135

ØB

22

27

34

43

51

64

77

91

114

C

13

13

16

16

16

23

23

25

25

ØD L

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

7

7

7

8

8

48.5

27.5

56

76

90

116.5

118

128

163

1 1 1 1
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-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66

SEALING WASHER

SEALING WASHER

Technical Illustration

Ÿ Ambient temperatures

Ÿ Nylon sealing washer (standard) -40°C ÷ + 100°C

Ÿ PTFE sealing washer -65°C ÷ + 220°C

Product Selection Table *All Dimensions are in mm

Item
Code

Size ØA ØB

IPW16

IPW20

IPW25

IPW32

IPW40

IPW50

IPW63

IPW75

IPW90

IPW100

M16x1.5

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

M40x1.5

M50x1.5

M63x1.5

M75x1.5

M90x1.5

M100x1.5

22

27

33

40

48

56

70

83

98

120

16.5

20.5

25.5

32.5

40.5

50.5

63.5

75.5

90.5

110.5

ISO Metric1
Item
Code

Size ØA ØB

IPW1N

IPW2N

IPW3N

IPW4N

IPW5N

IPW6N

IPW7N

IPW8N

IPW9N

IPWXN

1/2"NPT

3/4"NPT

1"NPT

1-1/4"NPT

1-1/2"NPT

2"NPT

2-1/2"NPT

3"NPT

3-1/2"NPT

4"NPT

28

34

41

50

56

67

80

95

108

122

21.7

27

33.7

42.5

48.5

60.5

73.2

89.1

101.8

114.5

NPT1
Item
Code

Size ØA ØB

IPWPG7

IPWPG9

IPWPG11

IPWPG13

IPWPG16

IPWPG21

IPWPG29

IPWPG36

IPWPG42

IPWPG48

Pg7

Pg9

Pg11

Pg13.5

Pg16

Pg21

Pg29

Pg36

Pg42

Pg48

20

25

30

30

35

40

50

60

65

70

13

16

19

21.5

23

29

37.5

47

54.5

60.5

PG1

Material

NY -Nylon

TF -PTFE Teflon

How to Order ?

2
Item Description

Sealing Washer M20x 1.5 In Nylon.

Sealing Washer 1/2"NPT In PTFE Teflon.

Sealing Washer Pg7 In Nylon

IPW20

IPW1N

IPWPG7

Item Code Material

NY

TF

NY

IPW20.NY

IPW1N.TF

IPWPG7.NY

Item Code

1 2

-60°C

+160°C
to

IP68IP67IP66

'O' RING

'O' RING

Ambient Temperature

 - 60°C ÷ + 180°C

ISO METRIC

Product Selection Table
*All Dimensions are in mm

Item Code Size

OR16

OR20

OR25

OR32

OR40

OR50

OR63

OR75

OR90

OR100

M16x1.5

M20x1.5

M25x1.5

M32x1.5

M40x1.5

M50x1.5

M63x1.5

M75x1.5

M90x1.5

M100x1.5
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